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Period:  All Year Year: 2019-2020
Selection Criteria : Check Number Range From 107164 To 107282 |
Check # Date Vendor Month Check Amount
Invoice # Invoice Description Ref PO # Invoice Amount
Account Description Account Code Alias Club GL Account Amount
Account Number: 85485 AMERICAN BANK
107164 10/18/201' AFLAC 10 30.56
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 14.50
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 14.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 16.06
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.06
107165 10/18/201' AMER FID ASSUR 10 958.32
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 24420
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 24.90
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 19.95
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 9.95
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 15.75
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 15.75
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 57.35
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 29.95
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 29.95
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 12.45
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 12.45
T1 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 15.75
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 24637
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 19.83
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 43.54
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 33.85
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 23.60
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 22.85
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 34.90
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 22.85
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 22.10
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 11.43
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 11.42
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107165 10/18/201' AMER FID ASSUR 10 958.32
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 348.26
SE-FLEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 14.20
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 5.70
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 13.68
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 12.54
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 13.05
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 97.69
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 49.95
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 24.00
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 26.10
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 26.10
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 36.90
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 14.18
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 14.17
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 7925

EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 34.50
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 11.25
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 17.00
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 9.83

SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 9.83
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 4.50
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 3.00
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 1.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 9.11

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 911
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 16.80

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 5.25
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 11.55
107166 10/18/201' AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 10 2,706.00
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107166 10/18/201' AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 10 2,706.00
CcO
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 1,989.00
SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 153.00
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 153.00
ECSE MEDICAL 001-1281-6241-4040-12810-3-000 51.00
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICAL INS 001-1281-6241-4040-44200-4-000 51.00
NU MEDICAL INS 001-2134-6241-4040-00000-1-000 51.00
TECH - MEDICAL INS 001-2331-6241-0000-00000-1-000 51.00
BL-E MEDICAL INS 001-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 51.00
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 102.00
PT MEDICAL INS 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-000 51.00
PT DIRECTOR MEDICAL 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-200 51.00
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 382.50
TITLE I REG MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-45100-1-000 51.00
TITLE VI B MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-49200-4-000 51.00
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 382.50
SE - S IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-44100-4-000 51.00
SE-ELEM MEDICAL INSUR 002-1221-6241-4040-12210-1-000 51.00
T1 MEDICAL INS 002-1251-6241-4040-45100-4-000 51.00
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 51.00
GU E MEDICAL INSUR 002-2122-6241-4040-00000-1-000 5100
LB MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-1050-00000-1-000 25.50
LB ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-4040-00000-1-000 25.50
T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICAL 002-3512-6241-4040-45100-4-000 51.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 717.00
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 5.00
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 30.00
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 25.00
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 170.50
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 51.00
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 100.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 30.00
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 190.50
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 100.00
Tl PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 15.00
107167 10/18/201' CTA 10 15.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 15.00
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 7.50
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 7.50
107168 10/18/201' FAMILY SUPPORT 10 427.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 427.00
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 427.00
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107169 10/18/201' FLEX ACCOUNT ADMINISTRAT 10 112,50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 112.50
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 112.50
107170 10/18/201: FORREST T JONES & COMPAN 10 1,642.35
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 0.89
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 0.89
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 85.56

SE -S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 6.21
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 6.21
ECSE MEDICAL 001-1281-6241-4040-12810-3-000 1.38
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICAL INS 00]-1281-6241-4040-44200-4-000 1.38
NU MEDICAL INS 001-2134-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1.38
EA MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 2.76
TECH - MEDICAL INS 001-2331-6241-0000-00000-1-000 1.38
BL MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 1.38
BL-E MEDICAL INS 001-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1.38
OM MAINT INSURANCE 001-2541-6241-0000-00000-1-100 1.38
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 2.76
PT MEDICAL INS 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-000 4.14
PT DIRECTOR MEDICAL 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-200 1.38
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 17.25
TITLE I REG MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-45100-1-000 1.38
TITLE VI B MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-49200-4-000 1.38
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 15.87
SE-S MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-12210-1-000 1.38
SE - S IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-44100-4-000 1.38
SE-ELEM MEDICAL INSUR 002-1221-6241-4040-12210-1-000 1.38
SE - ELEM IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-4040-44100-4-000 1.38
T1 MEDICAL INS 002-1251-6241-4040-45100-4-000 1.38
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 2.76
GU MEDICAL INS 002-2122-6241-1050-00000-1-000 1.38
GU F MEDICAL INSUR 002-2122-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1.38
LB MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-1050-00000-1-000 0.69
LB ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-4040-00000-1-000 0.69
SPEC ED DIR INSURANCE 002-2329-6241-0000-12210-1-000 1.38
T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICAL 002-3512-6241-4040-45100-4-000 1.38
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107170 10/18/201 FORREST T JONES & COMPAN 10 1,642.35
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 945.77
SE-S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 64.12
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 64.13
ECSE MEDICAL 001-1281-6241-4040-12810-3-000 16.02
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICAL INS 001-1281-6241-4040-44200-4-000 16.03
NU MEDICAL INS 001-2134-6241-4040-00000-1-000 16.03
EA MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 16.03
TECH - MEDICAL INS 001-2331-6241-0000-00000-1-000 16.03
BL MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 16.03
BL-E MEDICAL INS 001-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 16.03
OM MAINT INSURANCE 001-2541-6241-0000-00000-1-100 16.03
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 48.09
PT MEDICAL INS 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-000 16.03
PT DIRECTOR MEDICAL 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-200 16.03
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 200.38
TITLE I REG MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-45100-1-000 16.03
TITLE VI B MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-49200-4-000 16.03
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 184.34
SE-S MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-12210-1-000 16.03
SE - SIDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-44100-4-000 16.03
SE-ELEM MEDICAL INSUR 002-1221-6241-4040-12210-1-000 16.03
SE - ELEM IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-4040-44100-4-000 16.03
T1 MEDICAL INS 002-1251-6241-4040-45100-4-000 16.03
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 32.06
GU MEDICAL INS 002-2122-6241-1050-00000-1-000 16.03
GU E MEDICAL INSUR 002-2122-6241-4040-00000-1-000 16.03
LB MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-1050-00000-1-000 8.02
LB ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-4040-00000-1-000 8.01
SPEC ED DIR INSURANCE 002-2329-6241-0000-12210-1-000 16.03
Tl PRESCHOOL MEDICAL 002-3512-6241-4040-45100-4-000 16.03
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 52.25
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 4.95
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 8.80
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 8.80
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 9.90
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 19.80
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107170 10/18/201' FORREST T JONES & COMPAN 10 1,642.35
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 402.50

SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 57.50
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 16.50
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 16.50
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 41.00
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 41.00
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 49.50
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 16.50
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 99.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 32.00
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.50
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 14.85

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 7.43
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 7.42
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 6.00

NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 1.00
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 1.00
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 1.00
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 1.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 1.00
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 1.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 134.53

SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 3.05
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 1.50
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 0.30
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 575
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 6.73
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 3.35
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 40.37
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 28.40
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 18.80
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 6.30
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 13.98
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 6.00
107171 10/18/201' LEGALSHIELD 10 12.95
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 12.95

VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 12.95
107172 10/18/201' MARTINSBURG BANK FEDERAL 10 4,916.03
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107172 10/18/201' MARTINSBURG BANK FEDERAL 10 4,916.03
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 4.916.03
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 110.11
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 37.59
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 62.62
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 110.32
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 194.92
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 78.08
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 52.36
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 382.18
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 226.02
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 204.56
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 85.48
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 5.46
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 894.73
TITLE I REG SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-45100-4-000 37.02
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 89.32
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 48.15
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 1,178.71
SE-S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-12210-1-000 148.84
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 69.96
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 18.02
Sub Teacher Salary 002-1221-6121-1050-44100-4-000 2.68
SE TEACHER SUB SALARY 002-1221-6121-4040-12210-1-000 37.46
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 96.53
ECSE TEACHER 002-1281-6111-4040-12810-3-000 71.72
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 169.45
VO - SUB SALARY i 002-1311-6121-1050-00000-1-000 2.09
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 19.35
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 57.50
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 78.25
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 43.10
ECSE VISION SERVICES 002-2182-6111-4040-12810-3-000 10.56
PD-HIGH SCHOOL 002-2214-6111-1050-00000-1-000 10.38
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 9.97
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 11.30
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 185.66
T1 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 75.58
107173 10/18/201: MARTINSBURG BANK MEDICARE 10 2,439.98
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107173 10/18/201: MARTINSBURG BANK MEDICARE 10 2,439.98
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 1,669.34
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 1.16
SE-S MEDICARE 001-1221-6232-1050-12210-1-000 116
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 7.46
PT MEDICARE 001-2552-6232-0000-00000-1-000 7.46
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 244.91
TITLE I REG SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-45100-4-000 17.45
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 16.93
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 2.47
EL MEDICARE 002-1111-6232-4040-00000-1-000 247.38
TITLE I REG MEDICARE 002-1111-6232-4040-45100-4-000 17.45
TITLE VI B MEDICARE 002-1111-6232-4040-49200-4-000 16.93
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 259.11
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 0.61
HS TEACHER MEDICARE 002-1151-6232-1050-00000-1-000 259.72
SE-S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-12210-1-000 37.38
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 17.69
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 10.24
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 14.23
SE TEACHER SUB SALARY 002-1221-6121-1050-12210-1-000 0.62
Sub Teacher Salary 002-1221-6121-1050-44100-4-000 1.23
SE TEACHER SUB SALARY 002-1221-6121-4040-12210-1-000 14.36
SE-S MEDICARE 002-1221-6232-1050-12210-1-000 38.00
SE - S IDEA MEDICARE 002-1221-6232-1050-44100-4-000 18.92
SE-ELEM MEDICARE 002-1221-6232-4040-12210-1-000 24.60
SE - ELEM IDEA MEDICARE 002-1221-6232-4040-44100-4-000 14.23
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 21.12
T1 MEDICARE 002-1251-6232-4040-45100-4-000 21.12
ECSE TEACHER 002-1281-6111-4040-12810-3-000 11.70
ECSE MEDICARE 002-1281-6232-4040-12810-3-000 11.70
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 39.51
VO MEDICARE 002-1311-6232-1050-00000-1-000 39.51
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 4.77
XD ACTIVITY MEDICARE 002-1411-6232-1050-00000-1-000 477
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 13.33
XD ATHLETIC MEDICARE 002-1421-6232-1050-00000-1-000 13.33
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 20.90
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 21.22
GU MEDICARE 002-2122-6232-1050-00000-1-000 20.90
GU E MEDICARE 002-2122-6232-4040-00000-1-000 21.22
ECSE VISION SERVICES 002-2182-6111-4040-12810-3-000 1.72
ECSE VISION SER MEDICARE 002-2182-6232-4040-12810-3-000 1.72
PD-HIGH SCHOOL 002-2214-6111-1050-00000-1-000 4.94
PD-HS MEDICARE 002-2214-6232-1050-00000-1-000 4.94
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 4.47
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 4.89
LB SUB TEACHER 002-2222-6121-1050-00000-1-000 0.31
LB SUB TEACHER 002-2222-6121-4040-00000-1-000 0.31
LB MEDICARE 002-2222-6232-1050-00000-1-000 4.78
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107173 10/18/201' MARTINSBURG BANK MEDICARE 10 2,439.98
LB ELEM MEDICARE 002-2222-6232-4040-00000-1-000 5.20
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 26.50
SPEC ED DIR MEDICARE 002-2329-6232-0000-12210-1-000 26.50
T1 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 13.13
T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICARE 002-3512-6232-4040-45100-4-000 13.13
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 770.64
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 47.71
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 36.65
SE-S MEDICARE 001-1221-6232-1050-12210-1-000 47.71
SE-ELEM MEDICARE 001-1221-6232-4040-12210-1-000 36.65
ECSE AIDE 001-1281-6151-4040-12810-3-000 4.44
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 11.00
ECSE MEDICARE 001-1281-6232-4040-12810-3-000 4.44
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICARE 001-1281-6232-4040-44200-4-000 11.00
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 11.74
NUMEDICARE 001-2134-6232-4040-00000-1-000 11,74
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 35.36
EA MEDICARE 001-2321-6232-0000-00000-1-000 35.36
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 27.67
TECH - MEDICARE 001-2331-6232-0000-00000-1-000 27.67
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 15.54
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 15.54
BL MEDICARE 001-2411-6232-1050-00000-1-000 15.54
BL-E MEDICARE 001-2411-6232-4040-00000-1-000 15.54
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 39.16
OM MAINT MEDICARE 001-2541-6232-0000-00000-1-100 39.16
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 44.61
OM MEDICARE 001-2542-6232-0000-00000-1-000 44.61
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 38.48
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 19.88
PT MEDICARE 001-2552-6232-0000-00000-1-000 38.48
PT DIRECTOR MEDICARE 001-2552-6232-0000-00000-1-200 19.88
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 1.13
PT DISABLED MEDICARE 001-2554-6232-0000-12210-1-000 1.13
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 14.61
TITLE I REG SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-45100-4-000 1.23
EL MEDICARE 002-1111-6232-4040-00000-1-000 14.61
TITLE I REG MEDICARE 002-1111-6232-4040-45100-4-000 1.23
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.20
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 0.93
HS TEACHER MEDICARE 002-1151-6232-1050-00000-1-000 17.13
VO - SUB SALARY 002-1311-6121-1050-00000-1-000 0.62
VO MEDICARE 002-1311-6232-1050-00000-1-000 0.62
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 1.59
XD ATHLETIC MEDICARE 002-1421-6232-1050-00000-1-000 1.59
PD-HIGH SCHOOL 002-2214-6111-1050-00000-1-000 1.23
PD-HS MEDICARE 002-2214-6232-1050-00000-1-000 1.23
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107174 10/18/201: MARTINSBURG BANK SOCIAL 10 3,602.22

SECURITY
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107174 10/18/201' MARTINSBURG BANK SOCIAL 10 3,602.22
SECURITY
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 3,602.22
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 209.03
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 156.68
SE-S FICA 001-1221-6231-1050-12210-1-000 209.03
SE-ELEM FICA 001-1221-6231-4040-12210-1-000 156.68
ECSE AIDE 001-1281-6151-4040-12810-3-000 18.97
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 47.03
ECSE FICA 001-1281-6231-4040-12810-3-000 18.97
ECSE IDEA 611 OASDI 001-1281-6231-4040-44200-4-000 47.03
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 50.21
NU FICA 001-2134-6231-4040-00000-1-000 50.21
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 151.17
EA FICA 001-2321-6231-0000-00000-1-000 151.17
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 11831
TECH - OASDI 001-2331-6231-0000-00000-1-000 11831
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 66.43
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 66.43
BL FICA 001-2411-6231-1050-00000-1-000 66.43
BL-E FICA 001-2411-6231-4040-00000-1-000 66.43
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 167.43
OM MAINT OASDI 001-2541-6231-0000-00000-1-100 167.43
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 190.77
OM CUST FICA 001-2542-6231-0000-00000-1-000 190.77
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 196.45
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 85.01
PT FICA 001-2552-6231-0000-00000-1-000 196.45
PT DIRECTOR OASDI 001-2552-6231-0000-00000-1-200 85.01
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 4.81
PT DISABLED OASDI 001-2554-6231-0000-12210-1-000 4.81
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 2.63
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 73.02
TITLE I REG SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-45100-4-000 527
EL SUB OASDI 002-1111-6231-4040-00000-1-000 75.65
TITLE I REG SUB OASDI 002-1111-6231-4040-45100-4-000 3.27
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 77.18
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 6.58
HS SUB QASDI 002-1151-6231-1050-00000-1-000 83.76
SE TEACHER SUB SALARY 002-1221-6121-1050-12210-1-000 2.64
Sub Teacher Salary 002-1221-6121-1050-44100-4-000 527
SE TEACHER SUB SALARY 002-1221-6121-4040-12210-1-000 61.38
SE - S OASDI 002-1221-6231-1050-12210-1-000 2.64
OASDI 002-1221-6231-1050-44100-4-000 527
SE-ELEM OASDI 002-1221-6231-4040-12210-1-000 61.38
VO - SUB SALARY 002-1311-6121-1050-00000-1-000 2.64
VO OASDI 002-1311-6231-1050-00000-1-000 2.64
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 6.78
XD ATHLETIC OASDI 002-1421-6231-1050-00000-1-000 6.78
PD-HIGH SCHOOL 002-2214-6111-1050-00000-1-000 26.35
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107174 10/18/201' MARTINSBURG BANK SOCIAL 10 3,602.22
SECURITY
PD HS OASDI 002-2214-6231-1050-00000-1-000 26.35
LB SUB TEACHER 002-2222-6121-1050-00000-1-000 1.32
LB SUB TEACHER 002-2222-6121-4040-00000-1-000 1.32
LB OASDI 002-2222-6231-1050-00000-1-000 1.32
LB OASDI 002-2222-6231-4040-00000-1-000 1.32
107175 10/18/201 MID ATLANTIC TRUST COMPANY 10 520.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 75.00
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 75.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 445.00
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 25.00
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 35.00
FEA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 150.00
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 10.00
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 15.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 10.00
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 125.00
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 37.50
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 37.50
107176 10/18/201' MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF 10 1,825.00

REVENUE
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107176 10/18/201 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF 10 1,825.00
REVENUE
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 1,825.00
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 15.75
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 9.50
ECSE AIDE 001-1281-6151-4040-12810-3-000 0.50
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 6.00
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 7.00
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 53.00
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 83.00
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 45.34
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 20.00
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 102.00
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 81.50
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 59.36
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 35.00
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 2.17
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 365.60
TITLE [ REG SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-45100-4-000 21.00
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 19.00
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 15.33
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 442,16
SE-S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-12210-1-000 58.47
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 39.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 0.14
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 7.67
Sub Teacher Salary 002-1221-6121-1050-44100-4-000 0.66
SE TEACHER SUB SALARY 002-1221-6121-4040-12210-1-000 21.00
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 30.29
ECSE TEACHER 002-1281-6111-4040-12810-3-000 17.23
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 54.37
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 7.76
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 26.21
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 40.48
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 33.00
ECSE VISION SERVICES 002-2182-6111-4040-12810-3-000 2.54
PD-HIGH SCHOOL 002-2214-6111-1050-00000-1-000 1.66
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 3.96
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 4.48
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 74.71
T1 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 18.16
107177 10/18/201' MOED GROUP INSURANCE 10 17,434.73
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107177 10/18/201' MOED GROUP INSURANCE 10 17,434.73
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 5,640.00
SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 282.00
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 282.00
EA MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 282.00
BL MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 282.00
OM MAINT INSURANCE 001-2541-6241-0000-00000-1-100 282.00
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 282.00
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1,410.00
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 1,128.00
SE-S MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-12210-1-000 282.00
SE - ELEM IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-4040-44100-4-000 282.00
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 282.00
GU MEDICAL INS 002-2122-6241-1050-00000-1-000 282.00
SPEC ED DIR INSURANCE 002-2329-6241-0000-12210-1-000 282.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 9,009.00
SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 693.00
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 693.00
ECSE MEDICAL 001-1281-6241-4040-12810-3-000 231.00
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICAL INS 001-1281-6241-4040-44200-4-000 231.00
NU MEDICAL INS 001-2134-6241-4040-00000-1-000 231.00
TECH - MEDICAL INS 001-2331-6241-0000-00000-1-000 231.00
BL-E MEDICAL INS 001-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 231.00
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 462.00
PT MEDICAL INS 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-000 231.00
PT DIRECTOR MEDICAL 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-200 231.00
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1,732.50
TITLE I REG MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-45100-1-000 231.00
TITLE VI B MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-49200-4-000 231.00
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 1,732.50
SE - SIDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-44100-4-000 231.00
SE-ELEM MEDICAL INSUR 002-1221-6241-4040-12210-1-000 231.00
T1 MEDICAL INS 002-1251-6241-4040-45100-4-000 231.00
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 231.00
GU E MEDICAL INSUR 002-2122-6241-4040-00000-1-000 231.00
LB MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-1050-00000-1-000 115.50
LB ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-4040-00000-1-000 115.50
T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICAL 002-3512-6241-4040-45100-4-000 231.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated ; 10/18/19 15.23

15.23
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107177 10/18/201: MOED GROUP INSURANCE 10 17,434.73
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 1,896.00

OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 13850

PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 138.50

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 545.00

HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 358.00

SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 219.50
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 277.00

LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 109.75

LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 109.75
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 536.00

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 268.00

SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 268.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 338.50

SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 338.50
107178 10/18/201: MONTGOMERY AREA UNITED WAY 10 1.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 1.00

T]1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 1.00
107179 10/18/201' MSTA 10 719.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 719.00

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 250.00

HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 304.75

SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 54.75

GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 54.75

LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 27.38

LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 27.37
107180 10/18/201' PEERS 10 4,264.50
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107180 10/18/201' PEERS 10 4,264.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 4,264.50
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 294.33
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 263.00
SE-S NON TEACHER RET 001-1221-6221-1050-12210-1-000 294.33
SE-ELEM NON TEA RET 001-1221-6221-4040-12210-1-000 263.00
ECSE AIDE 001-1281-6151-4040-12810-3-000 41.44
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 72.48
ECSE NON TEA RETIREMENT 001-1281-6221-4040-12810-3-000 41.44
ECSE IDEA 611 NON TEA RETIRE 001-1281-6221-4040-44200-4-000 72.48
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 79.76
NU NON TEA RET 001-2134-6221-4040-00000-1-000 79.76
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 115.84
EA NON TEACHER RET 001-2321-6221-0000-00000-1-000 115.84
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 152.03
TECH - NON TEA RETIRE 001-2331-6221-0000-00000-1-000 152.03
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 93.94
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 93.94
BL NON TEACHER RET 001-2411-6221-1050-00000-1-000 93.94
BL-E NON TEA RETIRE 001-2411-6221-4040-00000-1-000 93.94
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 206.78
OM MAINT RETIREMENT , 001-2541-6221-0000-00000-1-100 206.78
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 288.11
OM NON TEACHER RET 001-2542-6221-0000-00000-1-000 288.11
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 182.07
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 127.42
PT NON TEACHER RET 001-2552-6221-0000-00000-1-000 182.07
PT DIR NT RETIREMENT 001-2552-6221-0000-00000-1-200 127.42
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 533
PT DISABLED NON TEA RETIRE 001-2554-6221-0000-12210-1-000 5.33
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 108.27
HS NON TEA RETIREMENT 002-1151-6221-1050-00000-1-000 108.27
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 7.51
XD ATHLETIC NON TEA RETIRE 002-1421-6221-1050-00000-1-000 7.51
107181 10/18/201' PUBLIC SCHOOL RET SYSTEM 10 20,460.88
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107181 10/18/201' PUBLIC SCHOOL RET SYSTEM 10 20,460.88
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 10/18/19 20,460.88
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 7.74
SE - S TEACHER RETIREMENT 001-1221-6211-1050-12210-1-000 7.74
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 80.97
PT TEACHER RETIREMENT 001-2552-6211-0000-00000-1-000 80.97
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 3,149.51
TITLE | REG SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-45100-4-000 217.69
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 214.90
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 411
EL TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1111-6211-4040-00000-1-000 3,153.62
TITLE I REG TEA RETIREMENT 002-1111-6211-4040-45100-4-000 217.69
TITLE VI B TEA RETIREMENT 002-1111-6211-4040-49200-4-000 214.90
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 3,091.66
HS TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1151-6211-1050-00000-1-000 3,091.66
SE-S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-12210-1-000 417.05
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 266.41
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 194.85
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 281.25
Sub Teacher Salary 002-1221-6121-1050-44100-4-000 8.22
SE-S TEA RETIREMENT 002-1221-6211-1050-12210-1-000 417.05
SE - SIDEA TEA RETIRE 002-1221-6211-1050-44100-4-000 274.63
SE-ELEM TEA RETIREMENT 002-1221-6211-4040-12210-1-000 194.85
SE - ELEM IDEA TEA RETIRE 002-1221-6211-4040-44100-4-000 281.25
T! TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 285.31
T1 TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1251-6211-4040-45100-4-000 285.31
ECSE TEACHER 002-1281-6111-4040-12810-3-000 116.98
ECSE TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1281-6211-4040-12810-3-000 116.98
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 498.47
VO TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1311-6211-1050-00000-1-000 498.47
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 47.65
XD ACTIVITY TEA RETIRE 002-1411-6211-1050-00000-1-000 47.65
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 133.16
XD ATHLETIC TEA RETIRE 002-1421-6211-1050-00000-1-000 133.16
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 254.59
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 255.39
GU TEA RETIREMENT 002-2122-6211-1050-00000-1-000 254.59
GU E TEA RETIREMENT 002-2122-6211-4040-00000-1-000 255.39
ECSE VISION SERVICES 002-2182-6111-4040-12810-3-000 17.22
ECSE VISION SER RETIREMENT 002-2182-6211-4040-12810-3-000 17.22
PD-HIGH SCHOOL 002-2214-6111-1050-00000-1-000 822
PD-HS TEA RETIREMENT 002-2214-6211-1050-00000-1-000 8.22
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 85.68
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 89.89
LB TEA RETIREMENT 002-2222-6211-1050-00000-1-000 85.68
LB ELEM TEA RETIREMENT 002-2222-6211-4040-00000-1-000 89.89
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 324.49
SPEC ED DIR TEA RETIREMENT 002-2329-6211-0000-12210-1-000 324.49
T! PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 179.03
T1 PRESCHOOL RETIREMENT 002-3512-6211-4040-45100-4-000 179.03
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107181 10/18/201' PUBLIC SCHOOL RET SYSTEM 10 20,460.88
107182 10/18/201' AMEREN MISSOURI 10 94.68
10/18/19 electric 94.68

OM ELECTRICITY 001-2542-6481-0000-00000-1-000 94.68
107183 10/18/201' JOHN JANES 10 95.00
10/18/19 softball vs. wright city 95.00

SA VARS ATH EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00009-1-000 SA VARSITY 105-009 95.00
107184 10/18/201' MARTINSBURG FARMERS ELEV 10 1,712.73
76066 diesel 1,712.73

PT DIESEL/GAS 001-2552-6486-0000-00000-1-000 1,712.73
107185 10/18/201' MICHAEL POTTER 10 95.00
10/18/19 softball vs. wright city 95.00

SA VARS ATH EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00009-1-000 SA VARSITY 105-009 95.00
107186 10/18/201: NITE OWLS 10 1,500.00
10/10/19 specdra 1,500.00

SA SPECDRA EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00018-1-000 SA SPECDRA 105-018 1,500.00
107187 10/18/201: PITNEY BOWES PURC POWER 10 226.00
10/18/19 postage 226.00

OM POSTAGE 001-2542-6362-0000-00000-1-000 226.00
107188 10/18/201' WALMART COMMUNITY 10 732.82
10/18/19 supplies 732.82

EL GEN SUPPLIES 001-1111-6411-4040-00000-1-000 EL SUPPLY 31.19

HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 72.59

HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 99.94

SE-S SUPPLIES 001-1221-6411-1050-12210-1-000 39.68

Tl SUPPLIES 001-1251-6411-4040-45100-4-000 43.48
ECSE SUPPLIES 001-1281-6411-4040-12810-3-000 8.94

SA SPECDRA EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00018-1-000 SA4 SPECDRA 105-018 349.82

T1 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES 001-3512-6411-4040-45100-4-000 87.18
107189 11/1/2019 AFLAC 11 30.56
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 14.50

HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 14.50
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107189 11/1/2019 AFLAC 11 30.56
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 16.06

HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.06
107190 11/1/2019 AMER FID ASSUR 11 1,060.54
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 290.57
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 19.83
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 43.54
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 33.85
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 23.60
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 22.85
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 34.90
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 22.85
71 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 22.10
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 11,43
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 11.42
EA SUPT SALARY 002-2321-6111-0000-00000-1-000 44.20
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 380.18
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 14.20
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 5.70
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 13.68
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 12.54
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 13.05
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 97.69
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 49.95
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 24.00
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 26.10
Tl TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 26.10
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 36.90
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 14.18
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 14.17
BL PRIN SALARY 002-2411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 31.92
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 79.25

EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 34.50
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 11.25
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 17.00
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 9.83

SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 9.83
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 4.50
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 3.00
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 1.50



Dated:  11/7/2019.1:41:34AM
Page No: 20 of 45
CHECK REGISTER (with details)
Period:  All Year Year: 2019-2020
Selection Criteria : Check Number Range From 107164 To 107282 |
Check # Date Vendor Month Check Amount
Invoice # Invoice Description Ref PO # Invoice Amount

Account Description Account Code Alias Club GL Account Amount
107190 11/1/2019 AMER FID ASSUR 11 1,060.54
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 9.11

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 9.11
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 16.80

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 5.25
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 11.55
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated ; 11/01/19 270.30
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 24.90
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 19.95
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 9.95
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 15.75
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 15.75
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 57.35
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 29.95
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 29.95
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6]11-1050-00000-1-000 12.45
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 1245
BL PRIN SALARY 002-2411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 26.10
T1 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 15.75
107191 11/1/2019 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 11 3,134.97

CcO

VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 1,938.00

SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 153,00
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 127.50
ECSE MEDICAL 001-1281-6241-4040-12810-3-000 25.50
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICAL INS 001-1281-6241-4040-44200-4-000 51.00
NU MEDICAL INS 001-2134-6241-4040-00000-1-000 51.00
TECH - MEDICAL INS 001-2331-6241-0000-00000-1-000 51.00
BL-E MEDICAL INS 001-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 51.00
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 102.00
PT MEDICAL INS 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-000 51.00
PT DIRECTOR MEDICAL 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-200 51.00
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 382.50
Employee Insurance 002-1111-6241-4040-45100-4-000 51.00
TITLE VI B MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-49200-4-000 51.00
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 382.50
SE - S IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-44100-4-000 51.00
SE-ELEM MEDICAL INSUR 002-1221-6241-4040-12210-1-000 51.00
T1 MEDICAL INS 002-1251-6241-4040-45100-4-000 51.00
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 51.00
GU E MEDICAL INSUR 002-2122-6241-4040-00000-1-000 51.00
LB MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-1050-00000-1-000 25.50
LB ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-4040-00000-1-000 25.50
Tl PRESCHOOL MEDICAL 002-3512-6241-4040-45100-4-000 51.00
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107191 11/1/2019 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 11 3,134.97
CO

VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 204.00

EA MEDICAL INS 002-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 102.00
BL-ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 102.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 99297

SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 5.00
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 30.00

PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 25.00

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 170.50

HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 51.00

SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 100.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 30.00

T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 190.50

VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 100.00

EA SUPT SALARY 002-2321-6111-0000-00000-1-000 275.97

Tl PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 15.00
107192 11/1/2019 CENTRAL BANK 11 102.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 102.00

BL MEDICAL INS 002-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 102.00
107193 11/1/2019 FAMILY SUPPORT 11 427.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 427.00

HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 427.00
107194 11/1/2019 FLEX ACCOUNT ADMINISTRAT 11 112.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 112.50

SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 112,50
107195 11/1/2019 FORREST T JONES & COMPAN 11 1,912.27
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 72.05

SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 4.95

OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 8.80

PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 8.80

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 9.90

HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 19.80

EA SUPT SALARY 002-2321-6111-0000-00000-1-000 19.80
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107195 11/1/2019 FORREST T JONES & COMPAN 11 1,912.27
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 468.50
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 57.50
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 16.50
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 16.50
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 41.00
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 41.00
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 49.50
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 16.50
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 99.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 32.00
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.50
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.50
EA SUPT SALARY 002-2321-6111-0000-00000-1-000 33.00
BL PRIN SALARY 002-2411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 33.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 14.85
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 7.43
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 7.42
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 6.00
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 1.00
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 1.00
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 1.00
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 1.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 1.00
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 1.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 217.91
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 3.05
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 1.50
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 0.30
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 3.75
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 6.73
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 1.68
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 40.37
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 28.40
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 18.80
Tl TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 6.30
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 13.98
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 6.00
EA SUPT SALARY 002-2321-6111-0000-00000-1-000 §85.05
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 0.89
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 0.89
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107195 11/1/2019 FORREST T JONES & COMPAN 11 1,912.27
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 84.18
SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 6.21
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 5.52
ECSE MEDICAL 001-1281-6241-4040-12810-3-000 0.69
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICAL INS 001-1281-6241-4040-44200-4-000 1.38
NU MEDICAL INS 001-2134-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1.38
EA MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 2.76
TECH - MEDICAL INS 001-2331-6241-0000-00000-1-000 1.38
BL MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 1.38
BL-E MEDICAL INS 001-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1.38
OM MAINT INSURANCE 001-2541-6241-0000-00000-1-100 1,38
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 2.76
PT MEDICAL INS 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-000 414
PT DIRECTOR MEDICAL 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-200 1,38
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 17.25
Employee Insurance 002-1111-6241-4040-45100-4-000 1.38
TITLE VI B MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-49200-4-000 1,38
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 15.87
SE-S MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-12210-1-000 1.38
SE - S IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-44100-4-000 1.38
SE-ELEM MEDICAL INSUR 002-1221-6241-4040-12210-1-000 1.38
SE - ELEM IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-4040-44100-4-000 1.38
T1 MEDICAL INS 002-1251-6241-4040-45100-4-000 1.38
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 2.76
GU MEDICAL INS 002-2122-6241-1050-00000-1-000 1,38
GU E MEDICAL INSUR 002-2122-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1,38
LB MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-1050-00000-1-000 0.69
LB ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-4040-00000-1-000 0.69
SPEC ED DIR INSURANCE 002-2329-6241-0000-12210-1-000 1.38
T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICAL 002-3512-6241-4040-45100-4-000 1.38
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 11.00
EA MEDICAL INS 002-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 11.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 11.00
BL MEDICAL INS 002-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 5.50
BL-ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 5.50
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107195 11/1/2019 FORREST T JONES & COMPAN 11 1,912.27
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 929.74

SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 64.12
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 56.11
ECSE MEDICAL 001-1281-6241-4040-12810-3-000 8.01
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICAL INS 001-1281-6241-4040-44200-4-000 16.03
NU MEDICAL INS 001-2134-6241-4040-00000-1-000 16.03
EA MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 16.03
TECH - MEDICAL INS 001-2331-6241-0000-00000-1-000 16.03
BL MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 16.03
BL-E MEDICAL INS 001-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 16.03
OM MAINT INSURANCE 001-2541-6241-0000-00000-1-100 16.03
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 48.09
PT MEDICAL INS 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-000 16.03
PT DIRECTOR MEDICAL 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-200 16.03
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 200.38
Employee Insurance 002-1111-6241-4040-45100-4-000 16.03
TITLE VI B MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-49200-4-000 16.03
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 184.3¢
SE-S MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-12210-1-000 16.03
SE - S IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-44100-4-000 16.03
SE-ELEM MEDICAL INSUR 002-122]1-6241-4040-12210-1-000 16.03
SE - ELEM IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-4040-44100-4-000 16.03
T1 MEDICAL INS 002-1251-6241-4040-45100-4-000 16.03
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 32.06
GU MEDICAL INS 002-2122-6241-1050-00000-1-000 16.03
GU E MEDICAL INSUR 002-2122-6241-4040-00000-1-000 16.03
LB MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-1050-00000-1-000 8.02
LB ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-4040-00000-1-000 8.01
SPEC ED DIR INSURANCE 002-2329-6241-0000-12210-1-000 16.03
T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICAL 002-3512-6241-4040-45100-4-000 16.03
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 96.15

EA MEDICAL INS 002-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 32.05
BL MEDICAL INS 002-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 32.05
BL-ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 32.05
107196 11/1/2019 LEGALSHIELD 11 12.95
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated ;: 11/01/19 12.95

VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 12.95
107197 11/1/2019 MARTINSBURG BANK FEDERAL 11 6,482.11
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107197 11/1/2019 MARTINSBURG BANK FEDERAL 11 6,482.11
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 6,482.11
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 88.15
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 3319
SE - S SUB AIDE 001-1221-6153-1050-12210-3-000 8.74
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 62.62
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 70.62
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 194.92
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 78.08
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 52.36
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 337.16
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 231.59
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 202.86
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 81.11
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 4.67
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 957.42
TITLE I REG SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-45100-4-000 37.02
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 89.55
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 42,37
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 1,190.20
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 20.20
SE-S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-12210-1-000 148.84
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 69.96
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 31.87
Sub Teacher Salary 002-1221-6121-1050-44100-4-000 0.69
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 96.53
ECSE TEACHER 002-1281-6111-4040-12810-3-000 71.41
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 167.41
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 33.47
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 83.88
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 78.25
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 43.10
ECSE VISION SERVICES 002-2182-6111-4040-12810-3-000 10.51
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 9.97
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 11.30
EA SUPT SALARY 002-2321-6111-0000-00000-1-000 808.46
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 185.66
BL PRIN SALARY 002-2411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 513.73
BL-ELEM PRIN SALARY 002-2411-6111-4040-00000-1-000 248.10
T1 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 75.26
71 PRESCHOOL SUB SALARY 002-3512-6121-4040-45100-4-000 10.88
107198 11/1/2019 MARTINSBURG BANK MEDICARE 11 2,971.26
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107198 11/1/2019 MARTINSBURG BANK MEDICARE 11 2,971.26
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 2,190.04
SE - S SUB AIDE 001-1221-6153-1050-12210-3-000 4.64
Medicare 001-1221-6232-1050-12210-3-000 4.64
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 0.58
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICARE 001-1281-6232-4040-44200-4-000 0.58
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 7.46
PT MEDICARE 001-2552-6232-0000-00000-1-000 7.46
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 246.63
TITLE I REG SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-45100-4-000 17.45
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 16.93
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 16.76
EL MEDICARE 002-1111-6232-4040-00000-1-000 263.39
TITLE I REG MEDICARE 002-1111-6232-4040-45100-4-000 17.45
TITLE VI B MEDICARE 002-1]11-6232-4040-49200-4-000 16.93
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 258.33
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 2.78
HS TEACHER MEDICARE 002-1151-6232-1050-00000-1-000 261.11
SE-S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-12210-1-000 33.76
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 17.69
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 12.24
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 14.23
Sub Teacher Salary 002-1221-6121-1050-44100-4-000 1.54
SE IDEA SUB TEA SALARY 002-1221-6121-4040-44100-4-000 1.23
SE-S MEDICARE 002-1221-6232-1050-12210-1-000 33.76
SE - S IDEA MEDICARE 002-1221-6232-1050-44100-4-000 19.23
SE-ELEM MEDICARE 002-1221-6232-4040-12210-1-000 12.24
SE - ELEM IDEA MEDICARE 002-1221-6232-4040-44100-4-000 15.46
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 21.12
T1 MEDICARE 002-1251-6232-4040-45100-4-000 21.12
ECSE TEACHER 002-1281-6111-4040-12810-3-000 11.70
ECSE MEDICARE 002-1281-6232-4040-12810-3-000 11.70
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 39.51
VO - SUB SALARY 002-1311-6121-1050-00000-1-000 0.62
VO MEDICARE 002-1311-6232-1050-00000-1-000 40.13
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 4.77
XD ACTIVITY MEDICARE 002-1411-6232-1050-00000-1-000 4.77
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.79
XD ATHLETIC MEDICARE 002-1421-6232-1050-00000-1-000 16.79
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 20.90
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 21.22
GU MEDICARE 002-2122-6232-1050-00000-1-000 20.90
GU E MEDICARE 002-2122-6232-4040-00000-1-000 21.22
ECSE VISION SERVICES 002-2182-6111-4040-12810-3-000 1.72
ECSE VISION SER MEDICARE 002-2182-6232-4040-12810-3-000 1.72
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 4.47
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 4.89
LB MEDICARE 002-2222-6232-1050-00000-1-000 4.47
LB ELEM MEDICARE 002-2222-6232-4040-00000-1-000 4.89
EA SUPT SALARY 002-2321-6111-0000-00000-1-000 102,53
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107198 11/1/2019 MARTINSBURG BANK MEDICARE 11 2,971.26
FEA SUPT MEDICARE 002-2321-6232-0000-00000-1-000 102.53
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 26.50
SPEC ED DIR MEDICARE 002-2329-6232-0000-12210-1-000 26.50
BL PRIN SALARY 002-2411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 71.38
BL-ELEM PRIN SALARY 002-2411-6111-4040-00000-1-000 81.52
BL-PRIN MEDICARE 002-2411-6232-1050-00000-1-000 71.38
BL-PRIN MEDICARE 002-2411-6232-4040-00000-1-000 81.52
TI PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 13.13

T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICARE 002-3512-6232-4040-45100-4-000 13.13
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107198 11/1/2019 MARTINSBURG BANK MEDICARE 11 2,971.26
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 781.22
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 41.85
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 35.95
SE - S SUB AIDE 001-1221-6153-1050-12210-3-000 0.58
Medicare 001-1221-6232-1050-12210-3-000 42.43
Medicare 001-1221-6232-4040-12210-3-000 35.95
ECSE AIDE 001-1281-6151-4040-12810-3-000 5.01
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 10.39
ECSE MEDICARE 001-1281-6232-4040-12810-3-000 5.01
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICARE 001-1281-6232-4040-44200-4-000 10.39
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 13.44
NU MEDICARE 001-2134-6232-4040-00000-1-000 13.44
EASECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 35.87
EA MEDICARE 001-2321-6232-0000-00000-1-000 35.87
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 27.67
TECH - MEDICARE 001-2331-6232-0000-00000-1-000 27.67
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 15.54
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 15.54
BL MEDICARE 001-2411-6232-1050-00000-1-000 15.54
BL-E MEDICARE 001-2411-6232-4040-00000-1-000 15.54
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 35.97
OM MAINT MEDICARE 001-2541-6232-0000-00000-1-100 35.97
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 47.24
OM MEDICARE 001-2542-6232-0000-00000-1-000 47.24
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 37.91
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 19.32
PT MEDICARE 001-2552-6232-0000-00000-1-000 37.91
PT DIRECTOR MEDICARE 001-2552-6232-0000-00000-1-200 19.32
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 0.96
PT DISABLED MEDICARE 001-2554-6232-0000-12210-1-000 0.96
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 10.37
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 1.23
EL MEDICARE 002-1111-6232-4040-00000-1-000 11.60
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.20
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 1.23
HS TEACHER MEDICARE 002-1151-6232-1050-00000-1-000 17.43
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 13.05
XD ACTIVITY MEDICARE 002-1411-6232-1050-00000-1-000 13.05
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 1.59
XD ATHLETIC MEDICARE 002-1421-6232-1050-00000-1-000 1.59
T! PRESCHOOQOL SUB SALARY 002-3512-6121-4040-45100-4-000 3.70
71 PRESCHOOL MEDICARE 002-3512-6232-4040-45100-4-000 3.70
107199 11/1/2019 MARTINSBURG BANK SOCIAL 11 3,649.94
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107199 11/1/2019 MARTINSBURG BANK SOCIAL 11 3,649.94
SECURITY

VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 3,649.94
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 179.00
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 153.69
SE - SSUB AIDE 001-1221-6153-1050-12210-3-000 22.32
OASDI 001-1221-6231-1050-12210-3-000 201.32
OASDI 001-1221-6231-4040-12210-3-000 153.69
ECSE AIDE 001-1281-6151-4040-12810-3-000 21.41
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 46.91
ECSE FICA 001-1281-6231-4040-12810-3-000 21.41
ECSE IDEA 611 OASDI 001-1281-6231-4040-44200-4-000 46.91
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 57.47
NU FICA 001-2134-6231-4040-00000-1-000 57.47
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 153.35
EA FICA 001-2321-6231-0000-00000-1-000 153.35
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 11831
TECH - 0ASDI 001-2331-6231-0000-00000-1-000 118.31
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 66.43
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 66.43
BL FICA 001-2411-6231-1050-00000-1-000 66.43
BL-E FICA 001-2411-6231-4040-00000-1-000 66.43
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 153.81
OM MAINT OASDI 001-2541-6231-0000-00000-1-100 153.81
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 201.96
OM CUST FICA 001-2542-6231-0000-00000-1-000 201.96
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 193.95
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 82.59
PT FICA 001-2552-6231-0000-00000-1-000 193.95
PT DIRECTOR OASDI 001-2552-6231-0000-00000-1-200 82.59
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 4.13
PT DISABLED OASDI 001-2554-6231-0000-12210-1-000 4.13
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 46.96
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 76.96
EL SUB 0OASDI 002-1111-6231-4040-00000-1-000 123.92
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-115]-61]]-1050-00000-1;000 69.27
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 17.13
HS SUB 0ASDI 002-1151-6231-1050-00000-1-000 86.40
Sub Teacher Salary 002-1221-6121-1050-44100-4-000 6.59
SE IDEA SUB TEA SALARY 002-1221-6121-4040-44100-4-000 5.27
OASDI 002-1221-6231-1050-44100-4-000 6.59
SE - ELEM OASDI 002-1221-6231-4040-44100-4-000 527
VO - SUB SALARY 002-1311-6121-1050-00000-1-000 2.64
VO 0ASDI 002-1311-6231-1050-00000-1-000 2.64
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 55.80
XD ACTIVITY OASDI 002-1411-6231-1050-00000-1-000 55.80
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 6.78
XD ATHLETIC OASDI 002-1421-6231-1050-00000-1-000 6.78
T1 PRESCHOOL SUB SALARY 002-3512-6121-4040-45100-4-000 15.81
T1 PRESCHOOL OASDI 002-3512-6231-4040-45100-4-000 1581
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107199 11/1/2019 MARTINSBURG BANK SOCIAL 11 3,649.94
SECURITY

107200 11/1/2019 MID ATLANTIC TRUST COMPANY 11 520.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 75.00

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 75.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 445.00

SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 25.00
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 35.00

EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 150.00

OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 10.00

HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 15.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 10.00

VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 125.00

LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 37.50

LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 37.50
107201 11/1/2019 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF 11 2,470.00

REVENUE
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107201 11/1/2019 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF 11 2,470.00
REVENUE

VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 2,470.00
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 12.63
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 9.00
SE - S SUB AIDE 001-1221-6153-1050-12210-3-000 2.14
ECSE AIDE 001-1281-6151-4040-12810-3-000 0.50
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 4.00
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 7.00
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 67.60
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 83.00
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 45.34
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 20.00
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 91.00
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 89.84
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 58.88
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 33.00
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 1.87
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 382.96
TITLE 1 REG SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-45100-4-000 21,00
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 19.82
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 19.13
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 44746
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 4.75
SE-S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-12210-1-000 57.47
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 39.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 3.13
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 6.87
Sub Teacher Salary 002-1221-6121-1050-44100-4-000 0.19
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 30.29
ECSE TEACHER 002-1281-6111-4040-12810-3-000 16.81
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 53.07
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 40.23
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002—]421-6111-1050-00000;]—000 34.60
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 4048
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 33.00
ECSE VISION SERVICES 002-2182-6111-4040-12810-3-000 2.47
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 3.96
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 4.48
EA SUPT SALARY 002-2321-6111-0000-00000-1-000 249.00
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 74.71
BL PRIN SALARY 002-2411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 156.60
BL-ELEM PRIN SALARY 002-2411-6111-4040-00000-1-000 185.00
71 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 17.72
107202 11/1/2019 MOED GROUP INSURANCE 11 18,312.73
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107202 11/1/2019 MOED GROUP INSURANCE 11 18,312.73
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 5,640.00
SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 282.00
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 282.00
EA MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 282.00
BL MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 282.00
OM MAINT INSURANCE 001-2541-6241-0000-00000-1-100 282.00
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 282.00
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1,410.00
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 1,128.00
SE-S MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-12210-1-000 282.00
SE - ELEM IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-4040-44100-4-000 282.00
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 282.00
GU MEDICAL INS 002-2122-6241-1050-00000-1-000 282.00
SPEC ED DIR INSURANCE 002-2329-6241-0000-12210-1-000 282.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 1,386.00
EA MEDICAL INS 002-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 462.00
BL MEDICAL INS 002-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 462.00
BL-ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 462.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 8,778.00
SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 693.00
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 577.50
ECSE MEDICAL 001-1281-6241-4040-12810-3-000 115.50
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICAL INS 001-1281-6241-4040-44200-4-000 231.00
NUMEDICAL INS 001-2134-6241-4040-00000-1-000 231.00
TECH - MEDICAL INS 001-2331-6241-0000-00000-1-000 231.00
BL-E MEDICAL INS 001-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 231.00
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 462.00
PT MEDICAL INS 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-000 231.00
PT DIRECTOR MEDICAL 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-200 231.00
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1,732.50
Employee Insurance 002-1111-6241-4040-45100-4-000 231.00
TITLE VI B MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-49200-4-000 231.00
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 1,732.50
SE - S IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-44100-4-000 231.00
SE-ELEM MEDICAL INSUR 002-1221-6241-4040-12210-1-000 231.00
T1 MEDICAL INS 002-1251-6241-4040-45100-4-000 231.00
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 231.00
GU E MEDICAL INSUR 002-2122-6241-4040-00000-1-000 231.00
LB MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-1050-00000-1-000 115.50
LB ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-4040-00000-1-000 115.50
T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICAL 002-3512-6241-4040-45100-4-000 231.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 15.23
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 15.23
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107202 11/1/2019 MOED GROUP INSURANCE 11 18,312.73
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 1,619.00

OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 138.50

PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 138.50

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 406.50

HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 358.00

SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 219.50
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 138.50

LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 109.75

LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 109.75
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 536.00

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 268.00

SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 268.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 338.50

SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 338.50
107203 11/1/2019 MONTGOMERY AREA UNITED WAY 11 11.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 11.00

Tl TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 1.00

EA SUPT SALARY 002-2321-6111-0000-00000-1-000 10.00
107204 11/1/2019 MSTA 11 719.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 719.00

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 250.00

HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 304.75

SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 54.75

GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 54.75

LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 27.38

LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 27.37
107205 11/1/2019 PEERS 11 4,286.06
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107205 11/1/2019 PEERS 11 4,286.06
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 4,286.06
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 285.79
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 249.49
Non Teacher Retirement 001-1221-6221-1050-12210-3-000 285.79
Non Teacher Retirement 001-1221-6221-4040-12210-3-000 249.49
ECSE AIDE 001-1281-6151-4040-12810-3-000 31.17
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 69.60
ECSE NON TEA RETIREMENT 001-1281-6221-4040-12810-3-000 31.17
ECSE IDEA 611 NON TEA RETIRE 001-1281-6221-4040-44200-4-000 69.60
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 79.76
NUNON TEA RET 001-2134-6221-4040-00000-1-000 79.76
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 115.84
EA NON TEACHER RET 001-2321-6221-0000-00000-1-000 115.84
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 152.03
TECH - NON TEA RETIRE 001-2331-6221-0000-00000-1-000 152.03
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 93.94
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 93.94
BL NON TEACHER RET 001-2411-6221-1050-00000-1-000 93.94
BL-E NON TEA RETIRE 001-2411-6221-4040-00000-1-000 93.94
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 191.71
OM MAINT RETIREMENT 001-2541-6221-0000-00000-1-100 191.71
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 293.62
OM NON TEACHER RET 001-2542-6221-0000-00000-1-000 293.62
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 179.31
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 124.74
PT NON TEACHER RET 001-2552-6221-0000-00000-1-000 179.31
PT DIR NT RETIREMENT 001-2552-6221-0000-00000-1-200 124.74
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 4.57
PT DISABLED NON TEA RETIRE 001-2554-6221-0000-12210-1-000 4.57
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 108.27
HS NON TEA RETIREMENT 002-1151-6221-1050-00000-1-000 108.27
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 61.74
XD ACTIVITY NON TEA RETIRE 002-1411-6221-1050-00000-1-000 61.74
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 7.51
XD ATHLETIC NON TEA RETIRE 002-1421-6221-1050-00000-1-000 7.51
107206 11/1/2019 PUBLIC SCHOOL RET SYSTEM 11 26,218.60
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107206 11/1/2019 PUBLIC SCHOOL RET SYSTEM 11 26,218.60
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/01/19 26,218.60
SE - S SUB AIDE 001-1221-6153-1050-12210-3-000 23.21
Teacher Retirement 001-1221-6211-1050-12210-3-000 23.21
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 80.97
PT TEACHER RETIREMENT 001-2552-6211-0000-00000-1-000 80.97
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 3,146.61
TITLE I REG SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-45100-4-000 217.69
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 214.90
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 4.11
EL TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1111-6211-4040-00000-1-000 3,150.72
TITLE I REG TEA RETIREMENT 002-1111-6211-4040-45100-4-000 217.69
TITLE VI B TEA RETIREMENT 002-1111-6211-4040-49200-4-000 214.90
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 3,102.55
HS TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1151-6211-1050-00000-1-000 3,102.55
SE-S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-12210-1-000 380.80
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 266.41
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 194.85
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 281.25
Sub Teacher Salary 002-1221-6121-1050-44100-4-000 2.05
SE-S TEA RETIREMENT 002-1221-6211-1050-12210-1-000 380.80
SE - SIDEA TEA RETIRE 002-1221-6211-1050-44100-4-000 268.46
SE-ELEM TEA RETIREMENT 002-1221-6211-4040-12210-1-000 194.85
SE - ELEM IDEA TEA RETIRE 002-1221-6211-4040-44100-4-000 281.25
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 285.31
T1 TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1251-6211-4040-45100-4-000 285.31
ECSE TEACHER 002-1281-6111-4040-12810-3-000 116.98
ECSE TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1281-6211-4040-12810-3-000 116.98
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 498.47
VO TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1311-6211-1050-00000-1-000 498.47
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 47.65
XD ACTIVITY TEA RETIRE 002-1411-6211-1050-00000-1-000 47.65
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 167.78
XD ATHLETIC TEA RETIRE 002-1421-6211-1050-00000-1-000 167.78
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 254.59
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 255.39
GU TEA RETIREMENT 002-2122-6211-1050-00000-1-000 254.59
GU E TEA RETIREMENT 002-2122-6211-4040-00000-1-000 255.39
ECSE VISION SERVICES 002-2182-6111-4040-12810-3-000 17.22
ECSE VISION SER RETIREMENT 002-2182-6211-4040-12810-3-000 17.22
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 85.68
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 89.89
LB TEA RETIREMENT 002-2222-6211-1050-00000-1-000 85.68
LB ELEM TEA RETIREMENT 002-2222-6211-4040-00000-1-000 89.89
£EA SUPT SALARY 002-2321-6111-0000-00000-1-000 - 1,161.06
FEA SUPT RETIREMENT 002-2321-6211-0000-00000-1-000 1,161.06
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 324.49
SPEC ED DIR TEA RETIREMENT 002-2329-6211-0000-12210-1-000 324.49
BL PRIN SALARY 002-2411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 808.77
BL-ELEM PRIN SALARY 002-2411-6111-4040-00000-1-000 901.59
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107206 11/1/2019 PUBLIC SCHOOL RET SYSTEM 11 26,218.60
BL-PRIN RETIREMENT 002-2411-6211-1050-00000-1-000 808.77
BL-ELEM PRIN RETIREMENT 002-2411-6211-4040-00000-1-000 901.59

T1 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 179.03

71 PRESCHOOL RETIREMENT 002-3512-6211-4040-45100-4-000 179.03
107207 11/7/2019 SUGAR AND SPICE 11 81.00
11/7/19 veterans day donuts 81.00

EL GEN SUPPLIES 001-1111-6411-4040-00000-1-000 EL SUPPLY 81.00
107208 11/14/201: AAA ELECTRIC 11 540.00
703998 outside building lights 540.00

OM CONTRACT REPAIRS 001-2542-6332-0000-00000-1-000 540.00
107209 11/14/201' ALLISON KNIGGE 11 1,312.50
WMO003 jefferson vision 450.00

SE VISION SERVICES 001-2182-6311-1050-12210-1-000 VISION SER 450.00
WMO002 jefferson vision 862.50

SE VISION SERVICES 001-2182-6311-1050-12210-1-000 VISION SER 862.50
107210 11/14/201' BOHR, SAMANTHA 11 3,982.72
11/14/19 ffa 3,982.72

SA FFA EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00006-1-000 SA FFA 105-006 3,982.72
107211 11/14/201' BOWLING GREEN R-1 SCHOOL 11 260.00
11/14/19 EMO conference xc share 140.00

SA VARS ATH EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00009-1-000 SA VARSITY 105-009 140.00
11/14/19-2 xc fees 120.00

SA VARS ATH EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00009-1-000 SA VARSITY 105-009 120.00
107212 11/14/201' BRATCHERS MARKET 11 24147
11/14/19 supplies 241.47

HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 69.07

SA FFA EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00006-1-000 SA FFA 105-006 172.40
107213 11/14/201' BRINEGARS SERVICE 11 202.50
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107213 11/14/201 BRINEGARS SERVICE 11 202.50
097633 fuel 202.50

OM SUPPLIES 001-2542-6411-0000-00000-1-000 81.00

PT DIESEL/GAS 001-2552-6486-0000-00000-1-000 18.22

PT DIESEL/GAS 001-2552-6486-0000-00000-1-000 99.86

PT DISABLED STUDENT SUPPLIES 001-2554-6411-0000-12210-1-000 3.42
107214 11/14/201' BUG OUT PEST CONTROL 11 58.00
387674 pest control 58.00

OM CONTRACT REPAIRS 001-2542-6332-0000-00000-1-000 58.00
107215 11/14/201 BUTLER SUPPLY 11 3,228.00
13473485 supplies 3,228.00

OM SUPPLIES 001-2542-6411-0000-00000-1-000 3,228.00
107216 11/14/201' CALDWELL, JUSTIN T 11 44.46
11/14/19 pdc - cpi training mileage 44.46

SE-S TRAVEL 001-1221-6343-1050-12210-1-000 44.46
107217 11/14/201' CANON FINANCIAL SERYV INC 11 906.68
20699355 copier lease 906.68

EA EQUIPMENT RENTAL 001-1111-6334-4040-00000-1-000 302.22

HS EQUIPMENT RENTAL 001-1151-6334-1050-00000-1-000 302.22

EA EQUIPMENT RENTAL 001-2321-6334-0000-00000-1-000 302.24

107218 11/14/201' CARD SERVICES 11 1,447.31
11/14/19 supplies 1,447.31

EL GEN SUPPLIES 001-1111-6411-4040-00000-1-000 EL SUPPLY 45.99

HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 39.96

SA CHEERLEADER EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00013-1-000 SA CHEER 105-013 448.33

SA GENERAL ACTIVITY 001-1411-6411-1050-00014-1-000 SA GENERAL 105-014 129.70

SA GENERAL ACTIVITY 001-1411-6411-1050-00014-1-000 SA GENERAL 105-014 43.98

SA CLASS OF 2021 001-1411-6411-1050-00102-1-000 SA4 2021 105-102 44.93

PD SUPPLIES 001-2214-6411-4040-00000-0-000 152.88

LB ELEM BOOKS/SUPPLIES 001-2222-6411-4040-00000-1-000 11.04

BE TRAVEL 001-2311-6343-0000-00000-1-000 498.52

EA GEN SUPPLIES 001-2321-6411-0000-00000-1-000 31.98

107219 11/14/201' CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES 11 205.81

RETAIL
3924493 natural gas 205.81
OM GAS/HEAT 001-2542-6482-0000-00000-1-000 205.81
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107220 11/14/201' CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES 11 212.09
448301 bus parts 212.09
PTSUPPLIES 001-2552-6411-0000-00000-1-000 212.09
107221 11/14/201' CENTRAL WELDING SUP. INC 11 52.70
525063 welding gas 52.70
VO AG SUPPLIES 001-1311-6411-1050-00000-1-000 52.70
107222 11/14/201' CHARLES MITCHELL 11 85.00
674107 plumbing supplies 85.00
OM SUPPLIES 001-2542-6411-0000-00000-1-000 85.00
107223 11/14/201' CHEM-AQUA 11 505.00
3741950 water treatment 505.00
OM CONTRACT REPAIRS 001-2542-6332-0000-00000-1-000 505.00
107224 11/14/201' CHRISTINE RUTHERFORD 11 97.50
11/14/19 MARE conference mileacg 97.50
BE TRAVEL 001-2311-6343-0000-00000-1-000 97.50
107225 11/14/201' CITY OF WELLSVILLE 11 1,255.54
11/14/19 water/sewer/trash 1,255.54
OM WATER/SEWER 001-2542-6335-0000-00000-1-000 §27.42
OM TRASH 001-2542-6336-0000-00000-1-000 385.37
PT WATER 001-2552-6335-0000-00000-1-000 42.75
107226 11/14/201' CLAIM CARE 11 195.71
10864576 medicaid 195.71
EA BANKING FEES 001-2321-6319-0000-00000-1-000 195.71
107227 11/14/201' COBB, JESSICA 11 205.92
11/14/19 mileage 205.92
SA VARS ATH EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00009-1-000 SA VARSITY 105-009 106.08
BL TRAVEL 001-2411-6343-1050-00000-1-000 99.84
107228 11/14/201' CORA JOHNSON 11 75.00
11/14/19 academic night refreshments 75.00
HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 75.00
107229 11/14/201' CRAIG RESOURCES INC. 11 1,424.50
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107229 11/14/201' CRAIG RESOURCES INC. 11 1,424.50
5-4090-00 ecse nurse 684.50

ECSE NURING SERVICES 001-2134-6311-4040-12810-3-000 684.50
5-4090-02 €cse nurse 120.25

ECSE NURING SERVICES 001-2134-6311-4040-12810-3-000 120.25
5-4090-06 dr nurse 619.75

ECSE NURING SERVICES 001-2134-6311-4040-12810-3-000 619.75
107230 11/14/201' CREATIVE THERAPY SERVICES LLC 11 8,505.50
11/14/19-0T ot services 910.00

SE - E OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 001-2162-6311-4040-12210-1-000 503.75
ECSE OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 001-2162-6311-4040-12810-3-000 406.25
11/14/19-PT pt services 650.00

SE - E PHYSICAL THERAPY 001-2172-6311-4040-12210-1-000 341.25
ECSE PT THERAPY 001-2172-6311-4040-12810-3-000 308.75
11/14/19-SPEECH  speech services 6,945.50

SE - ELEM SPEECH/LANG PATHOLOGY 001-2152-6311-4040-12210-1-000 4,567.50
ECSE SPEECH/LANG PATHOLOGY 001-2152-6311-4040-12810-3-000 2,204.00
ECSE SPEECH/LANG PATHOLOGY 001-2152-6311-4040-12810-3-000 174.00
107231 11/14/201' DFH CONSULTING LLC 11 450.00
11/14/19 federal programs training 450.00

TITLE I PD 001-2213-6312-4040-45100-4-000 450.00
107232 11/14/201' DICK BLICK 11 74.13
2384511 hs supplies 74.13

HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 74.13
107233 11/14/201: DOUBLE J AUTO PARTS LLC 11 154.81
231183 bus parts 154.81

PT SUPPLIES 001-2552-6411-0000-00000-1-000 154.81
107234 11/14/201' FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 11 531.63
578992 books 20-1050-2844 531.63

LB BOOKS & SUPPLIES 001-2222-6411-1050-00000-1-000 531.63
107235 11/14/201: FORT, STEVEN R 11 127.15



Dated:  11/7/2019.1:41:34AM

Page No: 40 of 45
CHECK REGISTER (with details)
Period:  All Year Year: 2019-2020
Selection Criteria : Check Number Range From 107164 To 107282 |
Check # Date Vendor Month Check Amount
Invoice # Invoice Description Ref PO # Invoice Amount

Account Description Account Code Alias Club GL Account Amount
107235 11/14/201' FORT, STEVEN R 11 127.15
11/14/19 mileage/meals 127.15

TECH - TRAVEL 001-2331-6343-1050-00000-1-000 127.15
107236 11/14/201' GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 11 5,600.00
26938 audit 5,600.00

BE AUDIT 001-2311-6315-0000-00000-1-000 5,600.00
107237 11/14/201' GRAINGER 11 201.60
9316923904 eyewash station - bus barn 201.60

PT SUPPLIES 001-2552-6411-0000-00000-1-000 201.60
107238 11/14/201' HARMISON'S HOMETOWN 11 6,820.60

FUNDRAISING

71 ffa fundraising 6,820.60

SA FFA EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00006-1-000 SA FFA 105-006 6,820.60
107239 11/14/201' HILLYARD FLOOR CARE 11 556.17
603646222 ice melt 556.17

OM SUPPLIES 001-2542-6411-0000-00000-1-000 556.17
107240 11/14/201' J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC 11 96.14
202594613 concert choir 96.14

HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 96.14
107241 11/14/201' JOSTENS 11 3,040.00
11/14/19 yearbook 3,040.00

SA PUBL EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00010-1-000 SA PUBS 105-010 3,040.00
107242 11/14/201' JUDY HOWELL 11 155.00
11/14/19 ECSE/Title I supplies 155.00

ECSE SUPPLIES 001-1281-6411-4040-12810-3-000 140.00

T1 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES 001-3512-6411-4040-45100-4-000 15.00
107243 11/14/201 JULIE DAY 11 125.82
11/14/19 msca conference 125.82

PD PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 001-2214-6312-4040-00000-1-000 125.82
107244 11/14/201' KOHL WHOLESALE 11 823.35
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11/14/201 KOHL WHOLESALE 11 823.35
Title/music boosters 823.35
001-1251-6411-4040-45100-4-000 260.48
SA MUSIC BOOSTERS 001-1411-6411-1050-00052-1-000 SA MUSIC 105-052 562.87
11/14/201' LA CROSSE LUMBER CO 11 86.49
ag resale 86.49
VO AG RESALE 001-1311-6411-1050-00000-1-100 34.76
001-2552-6411-0000-00000-1-000 51.73
11/14/201' MARCO TECHNOLGIES LLC 11 1,101.48
copier 1,101.48
TECH CONTR SERV 001-2331-6361-0000-00000-1-200 1,101.48
11/14/201' MARE 11 640.00
conference/meals 640.00
001-2311-6343-0000-00000-1-000 480.00
001-2321-6343-0000-00000-1-000 160.00
11/14/201' MARGARITAVILLE LAKE RESORT 11 209.70
fort 20-0000-2819 209.70
TECH - TRAVEL 001-2331-6343-1050-00000-1-000 209.70
11/14/201' MARTIN'S REFRIGERATION 11 168.60
freezer repairs 168.60
001-2561-6330-0000-00000-1-000 168.60
11/14/201' MASA 11 120.00
nasir workshop 20-0000-2820 60.00
EA PROFESSIONAL DEVEL 001-2321-6312-0000-00000-1-000 60.00
SPED1011-023 niemeyer sped 60.00
SE-ELEM PROF DEV 001-1221-6312-4040-12210-1-000 60.00
11/14/201' MELINDA NASIR / 11 180.00
PAT services 180.00
PAT CONT SERVICES 001-3511-6332-4040-32400-3-000 180.00
11/14/201 MIDWEST HEATING & COOLING 11 439.00
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107252 11/14/201' MIDWEST HEATING & COOLING 11 439.00
25616 greenhouse repairs 439.00
SA GREENHOUSE 001-1411-6411-1050-00320-1-000 SA GREEN 105-320 439.00
107253 11/14/201: MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT, 11 313.68
INC.
X103059664:01 bus parts 43.74
PT SUPPLIES 001-2552-6411-0000-00000-1-000 43.74
X103059570:01 bus parts 269.94
PT SUPPLIES 001-2552-6411-0000-00000-1-000 269.94
107254 11/14/201: MISSOURI NETWORK ALLIANCE 11 1,300.00
LLC
29824 internet services 1,300.00
TECH PUR SERVICES 001-2331-6391-0000-00000-1-000 1,300.00
107255 11/14/201' MO DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 11 60.00
B20-2326 air tank certificates 60.00
OM CONTRACT REPAIRS 001-2542-6332-0000-00000-1-000 60.00
107256 11/14/201' MONTGOMERY HARDWARE & 11 324.49
HOME
33612 maintenance 324.49
OM SUPPLIES 001-2542-6411-0000-00000-1-000 324.49
107257 11/14/201: MY OFFICE PLUS 11 9.96
90203 elem supplies 9.96
EL GEN SUPPLIES 001-1111-6411-4040-00000-1-000 EL SUPPLY 9.96
107258 11/14/201' NANCY BLAUE 11 330.00
11/14/19 PAT services 330.00
PAT CONT SERVICES 001-3511-6332-4040-32400-3-000 330.00
107259 11/14/201' NASSP/NHS 11 385.00
11/14/19 nhs dues 385.00
SA NHS 001-1411-6411-1050-00005-1-000 SA NHS 105-005 385.00

107260 11/14/201: NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATIO 11 850.00
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107260 11/14/201' NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATIO 11 850.00
CNR-67954 ffa 850.00

SA FFA EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00006-1-000 SA4 FFA 105-006 850.00
107261 11/14/201' NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 11 130.00
12886 fbla dues 130.00

SA FBLA 001-1411-6411-1050-00300-1-000 SA FBLA 105-300 130.00
107262 11/14/201: NELSON, CARRIE J 11 210.99
10/10/19 finance mtg mileage 210.99

EA TRAVEL 001-2321-6343-0000-00000-1-000 210.99
107263 11/14/201: NEMMEA 11 10.00
11/14/19 audition fee for district band 10.00

HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 10.00
107264 11/14/201: OFFICE ESSENTIALS INC 11 739.60
CIV1062734 paper 739.60

EL GEN SUPPLIES 001-1111-6411-4040-00000-1-000 EL SUPPLY 246.53

HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 246.53

FEA GEN SUPPLIES 001-2321-6411-0000-00000-1-000 246.54
107265 11/14/201' OPAA FOOD MANAGEMENT, INC. 11 21,578.60
MO00023798 food services 21,203.60

FD CONTRACTED SERVICES 001-2562-6391-0000-00000-1-000 21,203.60
MO00023408 EMO Conference meal 375.00

SA VARS ATH EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00009-1-000 SA VARSITY 105-009 375.00

107266 11/14/201' ORIENTAL TRADING CO. INC 11 113.71
698642788-01 guzy supplies 20-4040-2842 54.20

EL GEN SUPPLIES 001-1111-6411-4040-00000-1-000 EL SUPPLY 4.20

SA PTO ELEMENTARY 001-1411-6411-1050-00017-1-000 SA PTO 105-017 50.00
698761584-01 blaue supplies 20-1050-2843 59.51

GU SUPPLIES 001-2122-6411-1050-00000-1-000 59.51
107267 11/14/201: PEARSON ASSESSMENT 11 828.98
5658200 robinson 20-4040-2784 828.98

T1 SUPPLIES 001-1251-6411-4040-45100-4-000 828.98
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107268 11/14/201' PETE NASIR 11 622.17
11/14/19 supplies 622.17

EA TRAVEL 001-2321-6343-0000-00000-1-000 440.71
TECH-S SUPPLIES 001-2331-6412-1050-00000-1-000 181.46
107269 11/14/201' PLAY IT AGAIN SPORTS 11 240.00
684 basketball polos 240.00

SA BOYS BASKETBALL 001-1411-6411-1050-00008-1-000 SA BOYS BB 105-008 240.00
107270 11/14/201' RED WEIR 11 2,018.00
0068503-IN basketball 2,018.00

SA VARS ATH EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00009-1-000 SA VARSITY 105-009 2,018.00
107271 11/14/201' SHARI NIEMEYER 11 165.29
11/14/19 federal programs conference 165.29

TITLE I PD 001-2213-6312-4040-45100-4-000 165.29
107272 11/14/201: SOUTHEASTERN PERFORMANCE 11 661.26

APPAREL

437369 choir robes 20-1050-2831 661.26

HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 661.26
107273 11/14/201: STACEY SEWELL 11 81.12
11/14/19 conference travel 81.12

BE TRAVEL 001-2311-6343-0000-00000-1-000 81.12
107274 11/14/201: STEPHEN ENGELHARDT 11 1,780.00
0000101 configuration of server 1,780.00

TECH-S SUPPLIES 001-2331-6412-1050-00000-1-000 1,780.00
107275 11/14/201' THE LIBRARY STORE 11 167.73
425944 library supplies 20-1050-2845 167.73

LB ELEM BOOKS/SUPPLIES 001-2222-6411-4040-00000-1-000 167.73
107276 11/14/201: TOMO DRUG TESTING 11 75.00
04121 training 75.00

PT PURCHASED SERVICES 001-2552-6319-0000-00000-1-000 75.00

107277 11/14/201' UMB BANK N.A. 11 1,590.00
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107277 11/14/201' UMB BANK N.A. 11 1,590.00
695689 admin fees 1,590.00
FEES-BOND INDEBTEDNESS 003-5311-6631-0000-00000-1-000 1,590.00
107278 11/14/201: UNIVERSITY OF MO-COLUMBIA AR 11 3,150.00
0400556 cpi training 3,150.00

PD HS PROFESSIONAL DEV 001-2214-6312-1050-00000-1-000 1,575.00

PD PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 001-2214-6312-4040-00000-1-000 1,575.00
107279 11/14/201' VARSITY SPIRIT FASHIONS 11 179.00
54200810 cheer 179.00

SA CHEERLEADER EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00013-1-000 SA CHEER 105-013 179.00
107280 11/14/201' WELKER AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE 11 187.50

LLC

197657 2006 Intl 187.50

PT REPAIRS 001-2552-6332-0000-00000-1-000 187.50
107281 11/14/201' WIESER EDUCATIONAL INC. 11 1,003.52
90733 madsen supplies 20-4040-2806 1,003.52

SE-ELEM SUPPLIES 001-1221-6411-4040-12210-1-000 1,003.52
107282 11/14/201: WOODS SMOKED MEATS INC., 11 2,347.50
11/14/19 ffa 2,347.50

SA FFA EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00006-1-000 SA FF4 105-006 2,347.50
Total for Account: 227,257.42

TOTAL NUMBER OF CHECKS: 119 GRAND TOTAL: 227,257.42
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Account Number: 85485 AMERICAN BANK
107283 11/15/201' DAVIS, JILL A 11 98.13
10321 Payroll Dated: 11/15/19 Emp#:10321 98.13
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 98.13
107284 11/15/201' AFLAC 11 30.56
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 14.50
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 14.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 16.06
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.06
107285 11/15/201' AMER FID ASSUR 11 958.32
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 24420
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 24.90
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 19.95
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 9.95
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 15.75
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 15.75
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 57.35
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 29.95
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 29.95
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 12.45
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 12.45
T1 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 15.75
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 246.37
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 19.83
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 43.54
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 33.85
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 23.60
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 22.85
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 34.90
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 22.85
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 22.10
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 11,43
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 11.42
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107285 11/15/201' AMER FID ASSUR 11 958.32
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 348.26
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 14.20
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 5.70
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 13.68
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 12.54
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 13.05
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 97.69
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 49.95
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 24.00
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 26.10
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 26.10
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 36.90
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 14.18
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 14.17
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 7925
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 34.50
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 11.25
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 17.00
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 9.83
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 9.83
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 4.50
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 3.00
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 1.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 9.11
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 9.11
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 16.80
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 525
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 11.55
107286 11/15/201' AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 11 2,655.00
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107286 11/15/201: AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 11 2,655.00
CO

VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 1,938.00
SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 153.00
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 127.50
ECSE MEDICAL 001-1281-6241-4040-12810-3-000 25.50
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICAL INS 001-1281-6241-4040-44200-4-000 51.00
NU MEDICAL INS 001-2134-6241-4040-00000-1-000 51.00
TECH - MEDICAL INS 001-2331-6241-0000-00000-1-000 51.00
BL-E MEDICAL INS 001-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 51.00
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 102.00
PT MEDICAL INS 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-000 51.00
PT DIRECTOR MEDICAL 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-200 51.00
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 382.50
Employee Insurance 002-1111-6241-4040-45100-4-000 51.00
TITLE VI B MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-49200-4-000 51.00
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 382.50
SE - S IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-44100-4-000 51.00
SE-ELEM MEDICAL INSUR 002-1221-6241-4040-12210-1-000 51.00
T1 MEDICAL INS 002-1251-6241-4040-45100-4-000 51.00
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 51.00
GU E MEDICAL INSUR 002-2122-6241-4040-00000-1-000 51.00
LB MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-1050-00000-1-000 25.50
LB ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-4040-00000-1-000 25.50
T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICAL 002-3512-6241-4040-45100-4-000 51.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 717.00
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 5.00
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 30.00
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 25.00
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 170.50
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 51.00
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 100.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 30.00
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 190.50
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 100.00
T1 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 15.00
107287 11/15/201' FAMILY SUPPORT 11 427.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 427.00
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 427.00
107288 11/15/201' FLEX ACCOUNT ADMINISTRAT 11 112.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 112.50
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 112.50
107289 11/15/201' FORREST T JONES & COMPAN 11 1,726.97
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Invoice # Invoice Descrintion Ref PO # Invoice Amount
Account Description Account Code Alias Club GL Account Amount

107289 11/15/201' FORREST T JONES & COMPAN 11 1,726.97
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 0.89
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 0.89
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 84.18

SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 6.21
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 5.52
ECSE MEDICAL 001-1281-6241-4040-12810-3-000 0.69
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICAL INS 001-1281-6241-4040-44200-4-000 1.38
NU MEDICAL INS 001-2134-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1.38
EA MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 2.76
TECH - MEDICAL INS 001-2331-6241-0000-00000-1-000 1.38
BL MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 1.38
BL-E MEDICAL INS 001-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1.38
OM MAINT INSURANCE 001-2541-6241-0000-00000-1-100 1.38
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 2.76
PT MEDICAL INS 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-000 4.14
PT DIRECTOR MEDICAL 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-200 1.38
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 17.25
Employee Insurance 002-1111-6241-4040-45100-4-000 1.38
TITLE VI B MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-49200-4-000 1.38
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 15.87
SE-S MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-12210-1-000 1.38
SE - SIDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-44100-4-000 1.38
SE-ELEM MEDICAL INSUR 002-1221-6241-4040-12210-1-000 1.38
SE - ELEM IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-4040-44100-4-000 1.38
T1 MEDICAL INS 002-1251-6241-4040-45100-4-000 1.38
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 2.76
GU MEDICAL INS 002-2122-6241-1050-00000-1-000 1.38
GU E MEDICAL INSUR 002-2122-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1.38
LB MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-1050-00000-1-000 0.69
LB ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-4040-00000-1-000 0.69
SPEC ED DIR INSURANCE 002-2329-6241-0000-12210-1-000 1.38
T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICAL 002-3512-6241-4040-45100-4-000 1.38
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Check # Date Vendor Month Check Amount
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Account Description Account Code Alias Club GL Account Amount
107289 11/15/201' FORREST T JONES & COMPAN 11 1,726.97
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 929.74
SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 64.12
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 56.11
ECSE MEDICAL 001-1281-6241-4040-12810-3-000 8.01
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICAL INS 001-1281-6241-4040-44200-4-000 16.03
NU MEDICAL INS 001-2134-6241-4040-00000-1-000 16.03
EA MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 16.03
TECH - MEDICAL INS 001-2331-6241-0000-00000-1-000 16.03
BL MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 16.03
BL-E MEDICAL INS 001-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 16.03
OM MAINT INSURANCE 001-2541-6241-0000-00000-1-100 16.03
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 48.09
PT MEDICAL INS 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-000 16.03
PT DIRECTOR MEDICAL 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-200 16.03
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 200.38
Employee Insurance 002-1111-6241-4040-45100-4-000 16.03
TITLE VI B MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-49200-4-000 16.03
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 184.34
SE-S MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-12210-1-000 16.03
SE - SIDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-44100-4-000 16.03
SE-ELEM MEDICAL INSUR 002-1221-6241-4040-12210-1-000 16.03
SE - ELEM IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-4040-44100-4-000 16.03
T1 MEDICAL INS 002-1251-6241-4040-45100-4-000 16.03
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 32.06
GU MEDICAL INS 002-2122-6241-1050-00000-1-000 16.03
GU E MEDICAL INSUR 002-2122-6241-4040-00000-1-000 16.03
LB MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-1050-00000-1-000 8.02
LB ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-4040-00000-1-000 8.01
SPEC ED DIR INSURANCE 002-2329-6241-0000-12210-1-000 16.03
T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICAL 002-3512-6241-4040-45100-4-000 16.03
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 107.25
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 4.95
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 55.00
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 8.80
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 8.80
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 9.90
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 19.80
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Account Description Account Code Alias Club GL Account Amount
107289 11/15/201' FORREST T JONES & COMPAN 11 1,726.97
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 402.50
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 57.50
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 16,50
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 16.50
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 41.00
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 41.00
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 49.50
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 16.50
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 99.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 32.00
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.50
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 14.85

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 7.43
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 7.42
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 6.00

NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 1.00
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 1.00
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 1.00
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 1.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 1.00
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 1.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 181.56
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 3.05
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 50.20
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 0.30
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 575
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 6.73
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 1.68
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 40.37
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 28.40
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 18.80
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 6.30
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 13.98
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 6.00
107290 11/15/201 LEGALSHIELD 11 12.95
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 12.95

VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 12.95

107291 11/15/201: MARTINSBURG BANK FEDERAL 11 4,851.98
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Check # Date Vendor Month Check Amount
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107291 11/15/201' MARTINSBURG BANK FEDERAL 11 4,851.98
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 4,851.98
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 88.15
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 30.06
SE - ELEM SUB AIDE 001-1221-6153-4040-12210-3-000 0.51
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 62.62
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 71.74
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 194.92
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 78.08
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 52.36
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 375.25
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 228.36
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 204.38
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 70.20
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 4.67
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 909.42
TITLE I REG SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-45100-4-000 37.02
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 89.32
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 48.06
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 1,184.36
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 3.96
SE-S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-12210-1-000 148.84
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 69.96
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 31.87
SE TEACHER SUB SALARY 002-1221-6121-4040-12210-1-000 26.46
T TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 96.53
ECSE TEACHER 002-1281-6111-4040-12810-3-000 71.04
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 169.18
VO - SUB SALARY 002-1311-6121-1050-00000-1-000 814
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 33.50
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 52.99
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 78.25
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 43.95
GU E SUB SALARY 002-2122-6121-4040-00000-1-000 0.54
ECSE VISION SERVICES 002-2182-6111-4040-12810-3-000 5.50
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 9.97
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 11.29
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 185.66
T! PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 74.87
107292 11/15/201' MARTINSBURG BANK MEDICARE 11 2,439.10
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107292 11/15/201: MARTINSBURG BANK MEDICARE 11 2,439.10
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 1,660.16
SE - ELEM SUB AIDE 001-1221-6153-4040-12210-3-000 1.16
Medicare 001-1221-6232-4040-12210-3-000 116
Object 6153 001-1281-6153-4040-44200-4-000 0.87
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICARE 001-1281-6232-4040-44200-4-000 0.87
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 1.31
BL MEDICARE 001-2411-6232-1050-00000-1-000 1.31
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 7.46
PT MEDICARE 001-2552-6232-0000-00000-1-000 7.46
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 245.87
TITLE I REG SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-45100-4-000 17.45
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 16.93
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 0.93
TITLE VI B SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-49200-4-000 2.47
EL MEDICARE 002-1111-6232-4040-00000-1-000 246.80
TITLE I REG MEDICARE 002-1111-6232-4040-45100-4-000 17.45
TITLE VI B MEDICARE 002-1111-6232-4040-49200-4-000 19.40
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 258.37
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 6.11
HS TEACHER MEDICARE 002-1151-6232-1050-00000-1-000 264.48
SE-S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-12210-1-000 28.68
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 17.69
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 12.24
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 14.23
SE TEACHER SUB SALARY 002-1221-6121-4040-12210-1-000 12.76
SE-S MEDICARE 002-1221-6232-1050-12210-1-000 28,68
SE - S IDEA MEDICARE 002-1221-6232-1050-44100-4-000 17.69
SE-ELEM MEDICARE 002-1221-6232-4040-12210-1-000 25.00
SE - ELEM IDEA MEDICARE 002-1221-6232-4040-44100-4-000 14.23
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 2112
71 MEDICARE 002-1251-6232-4040-45100-4-000 21.12
ECSE TEACHER 002-1281-6111-4040-12810-3-000 11.70
ECSE MEDICARE 002-1281-6232-4040-12810-3-000 11.70
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 39.51
VO - SUB SALARY 002-1311-6121-1050-00000-1-000 3.69
VO MEDICARE 002-1311-6232-1050-00000-1-000 43.20
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 4.77
XD ACTIVITY MEDICARE 002-1411-6232-1050-00000-1-000 4.77
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 12.60
XD ATHLETIC MEDICARE 002-1421-6232-1050-00000-1-000 12.60
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 20.90
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 21.36
GU MEDICARE 002-2122-6232-1050-00000-1-000 20.90
GU E MEDICARE 002-2122-6232-4040-00000-1-000 21.36
ECSE VISION SERVICES 002-2182-6111-4040-12810-3-000 0.91
ECSE VISION SER MEDICARE 002-2182-6232-4040-12810-3-000 0.91
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 4.47
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 4.89
LB MEDICARE 002-2222-6232-1050-00000-1-000 4.47
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107292 11/15/201' MARTINSBURG BANK MEDICARE 11 2,439.10
LB ELEM MEDICARE 002-2222-6232-4040-00000-1-000 4.89
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 26.50
SPEC ED DIR MEDICARE 002-2329-6232-0000-12210-1-000 26.50
T1 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 13.13
T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICARE 002-3512-6232-4040-45100-4-000 13.13
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 778.94
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 42.00
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 35.16
SE - ELEM SUB AIDE 001-1221-6153-4040-12210-3-000 0.58
Medicare 001-1221-6232-1050-12210-3-000 42.00
Medicare 001-1221-6232-4040-12210-3-000 35.74
ECSE AIDE 001-1281-6151-4040-12810-3-000 4.43
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 9.88
ECSE MEDICARE 001-1281-6232-4040-12810-3-000 4.43
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICARE 001-1281-6232-4040-44200-4-000 9.88
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 12.38
NU MEDICARE 001-2134-6232-4040-00000-1-000 12.38
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 36.00
EA MEDICARE 001-2321-6232-0000-00000-1-000 36.00
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 27.67
TECH - MEDICARE 001-2331-6232-0000-00000-1-000 27.67
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 15.54
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 15.54
BL MEDICARE 001-2411-6232-1050-00000-1-000 15.54
BL-E MEDICARE 001-2411-6232-4040-00000-1-000 15.54
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 38.67
OM MAINT MEDICARE 001-2541-6232-0000-00000-1-100 38.67
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 47.96
OM MEDICARE 001-2542-6232-0000-00000-1-000 47.96
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 37.76
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 17.90
PT MEDICARE 001-2552-6232-0000-00000-1-000 37.76
PT DIRECTOR MEDICARE 001-2552-6232-0000-00000-1-200 17.90
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 0.96
PT DISABLED MEDICARE 001-2554-6232-0000-12210-1-000 0.96
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 15.22
EL MEDICARE 002-1111-6232-4040-00000-1-000 15.22
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 16.56
HS TEACHER MEDICARE 002-1151-6232-1050-00000-1-000 16.56
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 13.05
XD ACTIVITY MEDICARE 002-1411-6232-1050-00000-1-000 13.05
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 1.59
XD ATHLETIC MEDICARE 002-1421-6232-1050-00000-1-000 1.59
GU E SUB SALARY 002-2122-6121-4040-00000-1-000 0.62
GU E MEDICARE 002-2122-6232-4040-00000-1-000 0.62
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107293 11/15/201: MARTINSBURG BANK SOCIAL 11 3,637.40

SECURITY
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107293 11/15/201: MARTINSBURG BANK SOCIAL 11 3,637.40
SECURITY
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated ; 11/15/19 3,637.40
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 179.62
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 150.28
SE - ELEM SUB AIDE 001-1221-6153-4040-12210-3-000 7.44
0ASD! 001-1221-6231-1050-12210-3-000 179.62
0ASDI 001-1221-6231-4040-12210-3-000 157.72
ECSE AIDE 001-1281-6151-4040-12810-3-000 18.93
FECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 42.26
Object 6153 001-1281-6153-4040-44200-4-000 3.72
ECSE FICA 001-1281-6231-4040-12810-3-000 18.93
ECSE IDEA 611 OASDI 001-1281-6231-4040-44200-4-000 45.98
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 52.93
NU FICA 001-2134-6231-4040-00000-1-000 52,93
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 153,95
EA FICA 001-2321-6231-0000-00000-1-000 153.95
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 118.31
TECH - OASDI 001-2331-6231-0000-00000-1-000 118.31
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 72.01
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 66.43
BL FICA 001-2411-6231-1050-00000-1-000 72.01
BL-E FICA 001-2411-6231-4040-00000-1-000 66.43
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 165.34
OM MAINT OASDI 001-2541-6231-0000-00000-1-100 165.34
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 205.06
OM CUST FICA 001-2542-6231-0000-00000-1-000 205.06
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 193.35
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 76.53
PT FICA 001-2552-6231-0000-00000-1-000 193.35
PT DIRECTOR OASDI 001-2552-6231-0000-00000-1-200 76.53
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 4.13
PT DISABLED OASDI 001-2554-6231-0000-12210-1-000 4.13
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 69.06
TITLE VI B SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-49200-4-000 10.54
EL SUB OASDI 002-1111-6231-4040-00000-1-000 69.06
TITLE VI B OASDI 002-1111-6231-4040-49200-4-000 10.54
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 70.82
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 22.40
HS SUB OASDI 002-1151-6231-1050-00000-1-000 93.22
SE TEACHER SUB SALARY 002-1221-6121-4040-12210-1-000 54.56
SE-ELEM OASDI 002-1221-6231-4040-12210-1-000 54.56
VO - SUB SALARY 002-1311-6121-1050-00000-1-000 15.81
VO OASDI 002-1311-6231-1050-00000-1-000 15.81
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 55.80
XD ACTIVITY OASDI 002-1411-6231-1050-00000-1-000 55.80
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 6.78
XD ATHLETIC OASDI 002-1421-6231-1050-00000-1-000 6.78
GU E SUB SALARY 002-2122-6121-4040-00000-1-000 2.64
GU E OASDI 002-2122-6231-4040-00000-1-000 2.64



Dated:  11/14/201' 3:43:12PM

Page No: 12 of 21
CHECK REGISTER (with details)
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Check # Date Vendor Month Check Amount
Invoice # Invoice Description Ref PO # Invoice Amount
Account Description Account Code Alias Club GL Account Amount
107293 11/15/201' MARTINSBURG BANK SOCIAL 11 3,637.40
SECURITY
107294 11/15/201: MID ATLANTIC TRUST COMPANY 11 520.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 75.00
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 75.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 445.00
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 25.00
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 35.00
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 150.00
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 10.00
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 15.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 10.00
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 125.00
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 37.50
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 37.50
107295 11/15/201' MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF 11 1,862.00

REVENUE
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Account Description Account Code Alias Club GL Account Amount
107295 11/15/201 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF 11 1,862.00
REVENUE
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 1,862.00
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 12.72
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 9.00
ECSE AIDE 001-1281-6151-4040-12810-3-000 0.50
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 3.00
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 7.00
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 68.53
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 83.00
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 45.34
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 20.00
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 101.00
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 87.51
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 59.32
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 28.00
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 1.87
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 370.11
TITLE I REG SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-45100-4-000 21.00
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 19.00
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 15.33
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 444.20
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 1.18
SE-S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-12210-1-000 57.47
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 39.00
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 313
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 6.87
SE TEACHER SUB SALARY 002-1221-6121-4040-12210-1-000 15.00
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 30.29
ECSE TEACHER 002-1281-6111-4040-12810-3-000 15.95
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 54.53
VO - SUB SALARY 002-1311-¢121-1050-00000-1-000 197
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 4045
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 25.06
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 40.48
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 33.00
ECSE VISION SERVICES 002-2182-6111-4040-12810-3-000 1.24
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 3.96
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 4.47
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 74.71
T1 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 16.81
107296 11/15/201' MOED GROUP INSURANCE 11 16,926.73
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Invoice # Invoice Description Ref PO # Invoice Amount
Account Description Account Code Alias Club GL Account Amount
107296 11/15/201: MOED GROUP INSURANCE 11 16,926.73
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 5,640.00
SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 282.00
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 282.00
EA MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2321-6241-0000-00000-1-000 282.00
BL MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2411-6241-1050-00000-1-000 282.00
OM MAINT INSURANCE 001-2541-6241-0000-00000-1-100 282.00
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 282.00
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1,410.00
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 1,128.00
SE-S MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-12210-1-000 282.00
SE - ELEM IDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-4040-44100-4-000 282.00
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 282.00
GU MEDICAL INS 002-2122-6241-1050-00000-1-000 282.00
SPEC ED DIR INSURANCE 002-2329-6241-0000-12210-1-000 282.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 8,778.00
SE - S MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-1050-12210-3-000 693.00
SE - ELEM MEDICAL 001-1221-6241-4040-12210-3-000 577.50
ECSE MEDICAL 001-1281-6241-4040-12810-3-000 115.50
ECSE IDEA 611 MEDICAL INS 001-1281-6241-4040-44200-4-000 231.00
NU MEDICAL INS 001-2134-6241-4040-00000-1-000 231.00
TECH - MEDICAL INS 001-2331-6241-0000-00000-1-000 231.00
BL-E MEDICAL INS 001-2411-6241-4040-00000-1-000 231.00
OM MEDICAL INSURANCE 001-2542-6241-0000-00000-1-000 462.00
PT MEDICAL INS 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-000 231.00
PT DIRECTOR MEDICAL 001-2552-6241-0000-00000-1-200 231.00
EL MEDICAL INS 002-1111-6241-4040-00000-1-000 1,732.50
Employee Insurance 002-1111-6241-4040-45100-4-000 231.00
TITLE VI B MEDICAL 002-1111-6241-4040-49200-4-000 231.00
HS MEDICAL INS 002-1151-6241-1050-00000-1-000 1,732.50
SE - SIDEA MEDICAL INS 002-1221-6241-1050-44100-4-000 231.00
SE-ELEM MEDICAL INSUR 002-1221-6241-4040-12210-1-000 231.00
T1 MEDICAL INS 002-1251-6241-4040-45100-4-000 231.00
VO MEDICAL INS 002-1311-6241-1050-00000-1-000 231.00
GU E MEDICAL INSUR 002-2122-6241-4040-00000-1-000 231.00
LB MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-1050-00000-1-000 115.50
LB ELEM MEDICAL INS 002-2222-6241-4040-00000-1-000 115.50
T1 PRESCHOOL MEDICAL 002-3512-6241-4040-45100-4-000 231.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 15.23
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 15.23
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Account Description Account Code Alias Club GL Account Amount
107296 11/15/201: MOED GROUP INSURANCE 11 16,926.73
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 1,619.00

OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 138.50

PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 138.50

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 406.50

HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 358.00

SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 219.50
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 138.50

LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 109.75

LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 109.75
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 536.00

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 268.00

SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 268.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 338.50

SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 338.50
107297 11/15/201 MONTGOMERY AREA UNITED WAY 11 1.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 1.00

T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 1.00
107298 11/15/201' MSTA 11 719.00
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 719.00

EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 250.00

HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 304.75

SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 54.75

GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 54.75

LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 27.38

LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 27.37
107299 11/15/201' PEERS 11 4,288.50
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107299 11/15/201' PEERS 11 4,288.50
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 4,288.50
SE-S AIDE SAL 001-1221-6151-1050-12210-3-000 285.79
SE-ELEM AIDE SALARY 001-1221-6151-4040-12210-3-000 249.49
Non Teacher Retirement 001-1221-6221-1050-12210-3-000 285.79
Non Teacher Retirement 001-1221-6221-4040-12210-3-000 249.49
ECSE AIDE 001-1281-6151-4040-12810-3-000 3117
ECSE AIDE IDEA 611 001-1281-6151-4040-44200-4-000 67.20
ECSE NON TEA RETIREMENT 001-1281-6221-4040-12810-3-000 31.17
ECSEIDEA 611 NON TEA RETIRE 001-1281-6221-4040-44200-4-000 67.20
NU SALARY 001-2134-6151-4040-00000-1-000 79.76
NU NON TEA RET 001-2134-6221-4040-00000-1-000 79.76
EA SECTY SALARY 001-2321-6151-0000-00000-1-000 115.53
FEA NON TEACHER RET 001-2321-6221-0000-00000-1-000 115.53
TECH - TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR 001-2331-6151-0000-00000-1-000 152.03
TECH - NON TEA RETIRE 001-2331-6221-0000-00000-1-000 152.03
BL SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-1050-00000-1-000 93.94
BL-E SECTY SALARY 001-2411-6151-4040-00000-1-000 93.94
BL NON TEACHER RET 001-2411-6221-1050-00000-1-000 93.94
BL-E NON TEA RETIRE 001-2411-6221-4040-00000-1-000 93.94
OM MAINTENANCE DIRECT 001-2541-6151-0000-00000-1-100 204.46
OM MAINT RETIREMENT 001-2541-6221-0000-00000-1-100 204.46
OM CUSTODIAN SAL 001-2542-6151-0000-00000-1-000 290.44
OM NON TEACHER RET 001-2542-6221-0000-00000-1-000 290.44
PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 178.65
PT DIRECTOR SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-200 118.04
PT NON TEACHER RET 001-2552-6221-0000-00000-1-000 178.65
PT DIR NT RETIREMENT 001-2552-6221-0000-00000-1-200 118.04
PT DISABLED STUDENT TRANS 001-2554-6151-0000-12210-1-000 4.57
PT DISABLED NON TEA RETIRE 001-2554-6221-0000-12210-1-000 4.57
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 109.99
HS NON TEA RETIREMENT 002-1151-6221-1050-00000-1-000 109.99
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 61.74
XD ACTIVITY NON TEA RETIRE 002-1411-6221-1050-00000-1-000 61.74
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 7.51
XD ATHLETIC NON TEA RETIRE 002-1421-6221-1050-00000-1-000 7.51
107300 11/15/201' PUBLIC SCHOOL RET SYSTEM 11 20,290.94
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Account Description Account Code Alias Club GL Account Amount

107300 11/15/201' PUBLIC SCHOOL RET SYSTEM 11 20,290.94
VEN-PAY Payroll Dated : 11/15/19 20,290.94

PT DRIVERS SALARY 001-2552-6151-0000-00000-1-000 80.97
PT TEACHER RETIREMENT 001-2552-6211-0000-00000-1-000 80.97
EL TEACHER SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-00000-1-000 3,145.16
TITLE I REG SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-45100-4-000 217.69
TITLE VI B TEA SALARY 002-1111-6111-4040-49200-4-000 2714.90
EL SUB SALARY 002-1111-6121-4040-00000-1-000 4.11
EL TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1111-6211-4040-00000-1-000 3,149.27
TITLE I REG TEA RETIREMENT 002-1111-6211-4040-45100-4-000 217.69
TITLE VI B TEA RETIREMENT 002-1111-6211-4040-49200-4-000 214.90
HS TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6111-1050-00000-1-000 3,102.82
HS SUB TEACHER SALARY 002-1151-6121-1050-00000-1-000 8.70
HS TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1151-6211-1050-00000-1-000 3,111.52
SE-S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-12210-1-000 330.05
SE IDEA S TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-1050-44100-4-000 266.41
SE-ELEM TEA SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-12210-1-000 194.85
SE IDEA ELEM TEACHER SALARY 002-1221-6111-4040-44100-4-000 281.25
SE-S TEA RETIREMENT 002-1221-6211-1050-12210-1-000 330.05
SE - SIDEA TEA RETIRE 002-1221-6211-1050-44100-4-000 266.41
SE-ELEM TEA RETIREMENT 002-1221-6211-4040-12210-1-000 194.85
SE - ELEM IDEA TEA RETIRE 002-1221-6211-4040-44100-4-000 281.25
T1 TEACHER SALARY 002-1251-6111-4040-45100-4-000 285.31
Tl TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1251-6211-4040-45100-4-000 285.31
ECSE TEACHER 002-1281-6111-4040-12810-3-000 116.98
ECSE TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1281-6211-4040-12810-3-000 116.98
VO TEACHER SALARY 002-1311-6111-1050-00000-1-000 498.47
VO - SUB SALARY 002-1311-6121-1050-00000-1-000 24.66
VO TEACHER RETIREMENT 002-1311-6211-1050-00000-1-000 523.13
XD ACTIVITY SALARY 002-1411-6111-1050-00000-1-000 47.65
XD ACTIVITY TEA RETIRE 002-1411-6211-1050-00000-1-000 47.65
XD ATHLETIC SALARY 002-1421-6111-1050-00000-1-000 125.91
XD ATHLETIC TEA RETIRE 002-1421-6211-1050-00000-1-000 125.91
GU SALARY 002-2122-6111-1050-00000-1-000 254.59
GU E TEACHER SALARY 002-2122-6111-4040-00000-1-000 256.84
GU TEA RETIREMENT 002-2122-6211-1050-00000-1-000 254.59
GU E TEA RETIREMENT 002-2122-6211-4040-00000-1-000 256.84
ECSE VISION SERVICES 002-2182-6111-4040-12810-3-000 9.06
ECSE VISION SER RETIREMENT 002-2182-6211-4040-12810-3-000 9.06
LB TEACHER SALARY 002-2222-6111-1050-00000-1-000 83.68
LB ELEM TEACHER SAL 002-2222-6111-4040-00000-1-000 89.89
LB TEA RETIREMENT 002-2222-6211-1050-00000-1-000 85.68
LB ELEM TEA RETIREMENT 002-2222-6211-4040-00000-1-000 89.89
SPEC ED DIRECTOR SALARY 002-2329-6111-0000-12210-1-000 324.49
SPEC ED DIR TEA RETIREMENT 002-2329-6211-0000-12210-1-000 324.49
T1 PRESCHOOL TEACHER 002-3512-6111-4040-45100-4-000 179.03
Tl PRESCHOOL RETIREMENT 002-3512-6211-4040-45100-4-000 179.03
107301 11/14/201' AMEREN MISSOURI 11 8,728.69
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107301 11/14/201' AMEREN MISSOURI 11 8,728.69
11/14/19 electric 8,728.69

SA GREENHOUSE 001-1411-6411-1050-00320-1-000 SA GREEN 105-320 228.88

OM ELECTRICITY 001-2542-6481-0000-00000-1-000 8,499.81
107302 11/14/201' AT&T 11 1,536.62
11/14/19 phone 1,536.62

OM TELEPHONE 001-2542-6361-0000-00000-1-000 1,536.62
107303 11/14/201 BECKY HOYT 11 83.63
11/14/19 leadership grant 83.63

HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 83.63
107304 11/14/201' BRANDIE DOBBS 11 336.96
11/14/19 travel 336.96

SE-ELEM TRAVEL 001-1221-6343-4040-12210-1-000 336.96
107305 11/14/201' CHARLES MITCHELL 11 45.00
674149 toilet repairs 45.00

OM CONTRACT REPAIRS 001-2542-6332-0000-00000-1-000 45.00
107306 11/14/201' CHILDREN'S THERAPY & EARLY ED 11 1,172.00
11/14/19 jd services 1,172.00

SE - ELEM SPEECH/LANG PATHOLOGY 001-2152-6311-4040-12210-1-000 340.00

SE - E OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 001-2162-6311-4040-12210-1-000 112.00

SE SPED TUITION IN STATE 002-1931-6311-1050-12210-1-000 720.00
107307 11/14/201' DALE MCINTOSH 11 100.00
11/14/19 JH BB vs. clopton 100.00

SA VARS ATH EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00009-1-000 SA VARSITY 105-009 100.00
107308 11/14/201' DOLLAR GENERAL-REGIONS 410526 11 121.60
11/14/19 supplies 121.60

EL GEN SUPPLIES 001-1111-6411-4040-00000-1-000 EL SUPPLY 83.30

HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 7.80

GU E SUPPLIES 001-2122-6411-4040-00000-1-000 30.50
107309 11/14/201 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 11 133.44
578992F books 20-1050-2844 133.44

LB BOOKS & SUPPLIES 001-2222-6411-1050-00000-1-000 133.44
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107310 11/14/201: GERALD FENTON 11 110.00
11/14/19 JH BB vs. van-far ] 110.00

SA VARS ATH EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00009-1-000 SA VARSITY 105-009 110.00
107311 11/14/201' HILLYARD FLOOR CARE 11 4,672.93
603653698 supplies 4,672.93

OM SUPPLIES 001-2542-6411-0000-00000-1-000 4,672.93
107312 11/14/201' HUFF , JENNIFER K 11 121.10
11/14/19 athletic mileage 121.10

ECSE TRAVEL 001-1281-6343-4040-12810-3-000 62.01

SA VARS ATH EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00009-1-000 SA VARSITY 105-009 26.52

T1 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES 001-3512-6411-4040-45100-4-000 32.57
107313 11/14/201' KEVIN PATRICK 11 100.00
11/14/19 JH BB vs. clopton 100.00

SA VARS ATH EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00009-1-000 SA VARSITY 105-009 100.00
107314 11/14/201' MARGARITAVILLE LAKE RESORT 11 195.40
162435 day conference 20-1050-2824 195.40

PD PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 001-2214-6312-4040-00000-1-000 195.40
107315 11/14/201: MARTINSBURG FARMERS ELEVY 11 1,768.90
11/14/19 diesel 1,768.90

PT DIESEL/GAS 001-2552-6486-0000-00000-1-000 1,768.90
107316 11/14/201' MCSA 11 165.00
200005940 day conference 20-4040-2825 165.00

PD PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 001-2214-6312-4040-00000-1-000 165.00
107317 11/14/201: MICKES O'TOOLE LLC 11 1,157.00
36083 legal 228.00

BE LEGAL 001-2311-6317-0000-00000-1-000 228.00
36084 scholarship - kohl 929.00

BE LEGAL 001-2311-6317-0000-00000-1-000 929.00

107318 11/14/201 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH 11 650.41

CHEMICAL
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107318 11/14/201' MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH 11 650.41
CHEMICAL
0679989 enzymes 650.41
OM SUPPLIES 001-2542-6411-0000-00000-1-000 650.41
107319 11/14/201' MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF 11 88.50
REVENUE
11/14/19 truck license 88.50
OM SUPPLIES 001-2542-6411-0000-00000-1-000 88.50
107320 11/14/201' MISSOURI FFA ASSOCIATION 11 783.00
11/14/19 state/national dues 783.00
SA FFA EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00006-1-000 SA FFA 105-006 783.00
107321 11/14/201' OPAA FOOD MANAGEMENT, INC. 11 52.00
MO000024212 red ribbon week - blaue 52.00
GU SUPPLIES 001-2122-6411-1050-00000-1-000 52.00
107322 11/14/201' PALEN MUSIC CENTER 11 137.00
3558156 trumpet repairs 15.00
HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 15.00
3544504 alto sax repairs 122.00
HS GEN SUPPLIES 001-1151-6411-1050-00000-1-000 HS GEN SUP 122.00
107323 11/14/201' PITNEY BOWES PURC POWER 11 226.00
11/14/19 postage 226.00
OM POSTAGE 001-2542-6362-0000-00000-1-000 226.00
107324 11/14/201' SCOTT LONG 11 100.00
11/14/19 JH BB vs. van-far 100.00
SA VARS ATH EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00009-1-000 SA VARSITY 105-009 100.00
107325 11/14/201 WALMART COMMUNITY 11 95.06
11/14/19 refund from walmart 95.06
EL GEN SUPPLIES 001-1111-6411-4040-00000-1-000 EL SUPPLY 12.94
EL GEN SUPPLIES 001-1111-6411-4040-00000-1-000 EL SUPPLY 47.36
SE-S SUPPLIES 001-1221-6411-1050-12210-1-000 18.26
SA SPECDRA EXP 001-1411-6411-1050-00018-1-000 SA SPECDRA 105-018 (134.76)

T1 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES 001-3512-6411-4040-45100-4-000 151.26
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Total for Account: 84,238.32

TOTAL NUMBER OF CHECKS: 43 GRAND TOTAL: 84,238.32




